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1
1210401702132 : 
Absent TAPAN KUMAR SAHOO 7873788986

stapankumar7@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 1

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL SARGIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 170

2
1160211700727 : 
Present DIPSIKHA MISHRA 7735913748

mishradipsikha90@gma
il.com Female UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 2

PALSAPADA PS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 8

3
1210411701228 : 
Present DEEPAK KUMAR SWAIN 9938252993

deepakswain234@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 3

BEHERAGUDA UPS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 14

4
1370601700324 : 
Present NARENDRA SAMAL 8249050132 imnk23@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 4

GOVT. P.S. BELAMAL, 
KESINGA 16

5
1190331701579 : 
Present BIJAYA KUMAR PANDA 9337992689 pandabk@gmail.com Male UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 5

GOVT. P.S. 
BHOIRMUNDA , 
KARLAMUNDA 18

6
1380631700081 : 
Present LAKSHYAPATI SAHU 7077127700

0101lakshya@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 6

GOVT. H.S. KANDEL, 
KESINGA 26

7
1180261700273 : 
Present ANANTA ROUT 9937175073

anantarout279@gmail.
com Male SEBC

UR(P
WD) Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 7

GOVT 
UPS,THUAPADAR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 2

8
1190301700126 : 
Present ANADI CHARAN SAHOO 8917561474

anadicharansahoo38@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 8

KURMEL COLONY PS , 
NARLA 28

9
1190341702568 : 
Present RAJALAXMI PRADHAN 8917522097

rajalaxmipradhan87336
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 9

RASDUMER PS, 
JAIPATNA 10

10
1190341701263 : 
Present

MANAS RANJAN 
PRADHAN 8895088905

mrpradhan1989@gmail
.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 10

GOVT. PS, TAL 
RACHHUGUDA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 30

11
1380641700597 : 
Present HEMANTA SAHU 9938909602

sahuhemantadkd@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 11

BAPUJEE GOVT. H.S., 
RISIDA, KARLAMUNDA 38

12
1190311700231 : 
Absent DIPTI RANJAN BISWAL 9438402608

happybiswal603@gmail
.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 12

BADKARLAKOTE 
U.G.H.S., JAIPATNA 172

13
1160221700079 : 
Present DEEPAK KUMAR MALLIK 9078409272

mallikdeepak2222@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 13

ULIKUPA UGHSS , 
NARLA 40

Vacancy Allocation Report of Kalahandi
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14
1190341701077 : 
Present AJIT KUMAR DAS 9348646331 ajitpage@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 14

GOVT. H.S. TUNDLA, 
KESINGA 42

15
1210411700598 : 
Present AJEET KUMAR BEHERA 9668172830

ajeetbehera112@gmail.
com Male UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 15

R.K.GOVT.UPS,MATHUR
A, JUNAGARH 50

16
1370601701683 : 
Present

SAUBHAGYA KUMAR 
NAYAK 7978030921

saubhagyanayak198@g
mail.com Male UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 16

DHANRAMAL PS , 
GOLAMUNDA 52

17
1370601701212 : 
Present PINTU KUMAR SAHU 8658188157

pintusahu19071997@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 17

GOVT.  U.P.S. 
TAKARUMAL , 
KARLAMUNDA 54

18
1380651700766 : 
Present VENKETASWAR SAHU 7077850600

rkskumarsahu533@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 18

AINLAPALI UPS, M 
RAMPUR 62

19
1190281700097 : 
Present SANJAYA BHATI 6371391748

sanjayabhati1997@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 19

JAMGUDA PS, M 
RAMPUR 64

20
1210401700969 : 
Present

DEEPAK DEBADARSHAN 
MALLICK 9078449446

debadarshan93@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 20

GOVT.UPS,CHHORIAGA
RH, JUNAGARH 66

21
1140171700106 : 
Absent ANITA SAHU 7608979266

anuanitasahu@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 21

KUMJORE PUPS, 
JAIPATNA 168

22
1370601701807 : 
Present SANJAY KUMAR DEHERI 7847093306

sanjaykumardeheri2018
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 22

ANTARALA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 74

23
1190311700003 : 
Present RANJAN KUMAR RANA 7749868114

ranjankumarrana547@
gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 23

ARASKUPA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 76

24
1190301700326 : 
Present LAXMI PRIYA PRADHAN 7978931172

laxmipriya1151997@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 24

KANTHIDIGRAPARA PS , 
NARLA 12

25
1190311700064 : 
Present JOGESWAR BHOI 9556410202

jogeshbhoi18@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 25

BAD DHARPUR PS , 
NARLA 78

26
1380651700712 : 
Present SARMISTHA PADHAN 6371663952

sarmisthapadhan34@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 26

JANATA GOVT. H.S., 
KASHRUPADA, KESINGA 20

27
1370591700314 : 
Present DHARANIDHARA MEHER 7077077115

dharanidhara474@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 27

S.P.GOVT.HS,ATIGAON, 
JUNAGARH 86

Page 2 of 64



Sl# Roll Number Name Mobile Email Gender

Social 
Categor
y

Select
ion 
Categ
ory Post Name

Allocated 
District

Merit 
Rank Allocated Vacancy

Selectio
n Rank

Vacancy Allocation Report of Kalahandi

28
1190331700451 : 
Present NILAMBARA BAG 9078056612

nilambarbag09@gmail.
com Male SC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 28

GOVT UPS 
JODABANDHA, 
LANJIGARH 88

29
1190341702385 : 
Present HIMANSU NAIK 8249899398

naikhimansu1@gmail.c
om Male SC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 29

GOVT.UPS,NANDOL, 
JUNAGARH 90

30
1210371700307 : 
Present ARUNA MOHARANA 7605965997

arunamoharana14@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 30

BEHERAGUDA UPS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 22

31
1140171700426 : 
Present JAPARANJAN MUNA 9337977894

deepakkumarmuna428
@gmail.com Male SC

UR(P
WD) Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 31

GOVT. H.S. KESINGA , 
KESINGA 4

32
1160231700612 : 
Present SUNIL KALTA 8658336650 sunilkalta5@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 32

GOVT.UPS,DASIGAON, 
JUNAGARH 98

33
1160211700665 : 
Present GOBARDHAN RANA 9178013440

rana.gobardhan333@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 33

GOVT.UPS,MUNDRAGU
DA, JUNAGARH 100

34
1160231700099 : 
Present SONAM JOSHI 9348717177

narendra.kalu@gmail.c
om Female UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 34

GOVT.UPS,BALDIMAL, 
JUNAGARH 24

35
1160211700912 : 
Present

BASUDEBA 
MOHAPATRA 6370104793 manasmgb@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 35

GOVT.UPS,BUDHIDARA, 
JUNAGARH 102

36
1190341701772 : 
Present ASHOK KUMAR SAHOO 8637292590

manasgiri.jitu.giri@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 36

GOVT.UPS,BAGDONGA
RI, JUNAGARH 108

37
1380611700183 : 
Present

MENAKA  RANJANI 
SUNA 8144682941

menakasuna1@gmail.c
om Female SC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 37

CHAKRADHARI GOVT 
UPS, MATIA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 32

38
1240461700384 : 
Present PARBATI MOHAPATRA 7205717700

mohapatraparbati9120
00@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 38

SAGARPADA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 34

39
1160231700135 : 
Present

KRUSHNAKANTA 
PRADHANI 7749828186

pradhani659@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 39

BORDI PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 110

40
1180261700077 : 
Present PRIYANKA BAG 8144269422

priyankaabag@gmail.co
m Female SC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 40

GOVT.PS,KANDULBAND
H, JUNAGARH 36

41
1190331701397 : 
Present GOBINDA BHOI 9178952604

bhoigobinda04@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 41

KARPA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 116

42
1380641700192 : 
Present PUJA MAJHI 7682868579

majhipuja16@gmail.co
m Female ST UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 42

GOVT.PS,BEHERAGUDA, 
JUNAGARH 44
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43
1380651701009 : 
Present RUTUPARNA SAHU 7978893325

rutuparnasahu95@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 43

CHHILIPA UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 118

44
1160211700662 : 
Present SOVARAM PUJHARI 9556281233

sovarampujhari16@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 44

KANAGAON UGHS, 
DHARAMGARH 124

45
1370601701971 : 
Present JITENDRA PANDA 7684011912

jitenbabu34@gmail.co
m Male UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 45

BANDHPADA PS, 
CHHILIPA, 
DHARAMGARH 126

46
1190331701615 : 
Present SUKRU MEHER 8114635701

mehersukru124@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 46

SAGARPADA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 132

47
1370601702491 : 
Present SUBHAM KUMAR SAHU 9776912302

subhamkumarsahu071
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 47

NANDAGAON NUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 134

48
1380641700552 : 
Absent PARIKSHYEET MEHER 9937432988

meherparikshyeet@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 48

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL MAJHIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 173

49
1180261700109 : 
Present SOBHABATI SIKHCHAND 6371546736

sobhanovember1996@
gmail.com Female SC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 49

GOVT. U.G.H.S. 
S.MALPADA , 
KARLAMUNDA 46

50
1380651700303 : 
Present DAKENDRA HATI 7326941855

dakendrahati273@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 50

BEHERA NUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 140

51
1380611700084 : 
Absent MITHUN PADHAN 7751004847

mithunpadhan94@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 51

BADKARLAKOTE 
U.G.H.S., JAIPATNA 174

52
1190331700782 : 
Present UDIT KUMAR BAGHAR 7609991329 uditbaghar2@mail.com Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 52

KADALIMUNDA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 144

53
1370601702251 : 
Present RANJAN SAHU 8117908411

ranjan15sahu@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 53

BADGHUMER UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 148

54
1180261700288 : 
Present IPSITA PATRA 8847834654

patraipsitaa1992@gmai
l.com Female UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 54

GOVT PS, ROJNAGUDA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 48

55
1230451700114 : 
Present

ANIL KUMAR 
SATAPATHY 8249935860

suryabhaskar7789@gm
ail.com Male UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 55

GOVT UGHS 
PAHADPADAR, 
LANJIGARH 152
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56
1380641700125 : 
Present RAJESWARI RANA 7848035710

rajeswarirana2020@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 56

GOCHHADENGEN UPS, 
M RAMPUR 56

57
1130161700582 : 
Present KABITA MALIK 8847897038

kabitamalik2018@gmai
l.com Female SC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 57

GOVT.UPS,BUDHIPADA
R, JUNAGARH 58

58
1380651700272 : 
Present HARISHCHANDRA SAHU 9938283495

harissahu493@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 58

DHANARPUR UGHS, 
DHARAMGARH 156

59
1180261700093 : 
Present HARIPRIYA DAS 7735347945

haripriyadash1993@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 59

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL NUAPADA, 
KOKSARA 60

60
1190341702518 : 
Present

DIBYA RANJANI 
MANADHATA 8144889605

manadhatadibyaranjani
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 60 GORKEL PS , NARLA 68

61
1380621700197 : 
Present BHABANI SANKAR BARIK 8847827473

bhabanibarik768032@g
mail.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 61

GOVT. U.P.S. 
BORINGPADAR , 
KESINGA 17

62
1190341702762 : 
Present TARAKANTA JENA 9178398056

tarakantajena091@gma
il.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 62

JANATA GOVT. H.S., 
KASHRUPADA, KESINGA 29

63
1160221701214 : 
Present SUSANTA KUMAR SETHY 7735405812

susantasethy812@gmai
l.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 63

GOVT. P.S. 
KHAJURPADA (B), 
KESINGA 15

64
1190271700124 : 
Present

PRABINA KUMAR 
GADATIA 9938405096

prabingadtia8@gmail.c
om Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 64

DORAPADAR PS , 
NARLA 41

65
1380651700545 : 
Present KUBER SAHU 9337840345

kubersahu1994@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 65 SARIAN UPS , NARLA 53

66
1160231700195 : 
Present TAPINDRA KUMAR 6370237519

tapindrakumar152@gm
ail.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 66

JODABANDH PS , 
NARLA 27

67
1380651700326 : 
Present RAJESH MEHER 9938657658

meherrajesh62@gmail.
com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 67

GOVT UPS, 
KANDULJHAR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 39

68
1190341701075 : 
Present RANJAN KUMAR LENKA 7008820238

ranjankumarlenkangr13
@gmail.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 68

KURUPADAR PS, M 
RAMPUR 65
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69
1400671700416 : 
Present DUSMANTA SAMAL 9668043859

samal.dusmanta9@gma
il.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 69

GOPALPUR PS, M 
RAMPUR 71

70
1380651701120 : 
Present BHOPAL KUMAR SAHU 9178214083

bhopalsahu0@gmail.co
m Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 70 KHAENGE PS, NARLA 77

71
1350571700085 : 
Present HARIPRIYA RANA 7735586247

rharipriya963@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 71 SERGARH UPS , NARLA 70

72
1380651700713 : 
Present YASHOBANTA DISHRI 8658020981

yasho8658bkl@gmail.c
om Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 72

GOVT UPS, PALNA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 83

73
1210401701264 : 
Present GAGAN KUMAR DAS 9178282728

gagankumardas321@g
mail.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 73

BEHERA NUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 89

74
1370601700463 : 
Present BIBEKANAND MAHAKUD 9938521001

bibekanandmahakud12
3@gmail.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 74

SANTIPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 95

75
1380651700342 : 
Present PREMARAJ KUMAR NAIK 9337730791

premarajnaik2@gmail.c
om Male SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 75

GOVT UPS 
JODABANDHA, 
LANJIGARH 101

76
1190271700635 : 
Present HARAPRIYA JENA 8458060928

harapriyajena711@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 76

GOVT.UPS,CHILGUDA, 
JUNAGARH 72

77
1190341700185 : 
Present SRADHANJALI SAHU 8249268947

sraddhanjalisahu5@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 77

GOVT.PS,SANTIKRAGUD
A, JUNAGARH 80

78
1240461700366 : 
Present SRADHANJALI NAYAK 8338803411

sradhanjalidiet@gmail.c
om Female UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 78

GOVT.UPS,CHARBAHAL, 
JUNAGARH 82

79
1160241700512 : 
Present DIPANSHU HARPAL 7636087276

rohanharpal935@gmail
.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 79

SUDINGPADAR PS , 
NARLA 51

80
1160231700376 : 
Present SAMBARU NAIK 9668341293

sambarunaik1993@gm
ail.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 80 BURAT PS, M RAMPUR 63

81
1390661700133 : 
Present JHILI PADHAN 9337734638

jhilipadhan257@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 81

GOVT.UGHS,KOLIGAON, 
JUNAGARH 84

82
1160211700910 : 
Present PRAMODINI MALLIK 8480133351

pramodini508@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 82

GOVT PS 
PATANGPADAR 
(MALIJUBANG), 
LANJIGARH 92
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83
1350571700135 : 
Absent SASMITA MOHAPATRA 6370647342

sasmitam129@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 83

GOVERNMENT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAHULPATNA, TH 
RAMPUR 171

84
1190341701433 : 
Present

SUBHASHRI 
PRIYADARSINI SAHOO 8984164290

ssubhashripriyadarsini
@g.mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 84

GOVT.PS,DANGAPALA, 
JUNAGARH 94

85
1130151700168 : 
Present BARSARANI MOHANTY 7735664155

barsaranimohanty30@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 85

KACHHARPADA PS, 
KOKSARA 96

86
1190341700751 : 
Present PRATIMA DAS 7735779192

pratimadas45497@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 86

GOVT.UGHS, 
BANKPALASH, 
JUNAGARH 104

87
1210401702138 : 
Present SUVASMITA DAS 9439861568

suvasmitadas0123@gm
ail.com Female UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 87

BHELAGAON PS, 
KALAMPUR 106

88
1190311700938 : 
Present SUCHISMITA NAYAK 9937461826

suchismitanayak666@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 88

BODEN UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 112

89
1130151700860 : 
Present LIPIPUSPA BALIARSINGH 9556185028 lipipuspa01@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 89

GOVT.UPS,ZILINGDAR, 
JUNAGARH 114

90
1240461700147 : 
Present SUBHASHREE MANTRI 9937462773

subhashree7749@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 90

GOVT.PS,KANDRIPADAR
, JUNAGARH 120

91
1380651700443 : 
Present LAKSHMANA BHOI 8917683228

papunkhura05@gmail.c
om Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 91

NUAPADA PS , 
GOKHARA , NARLA 75

92
1190281700185 : 
Present PUJA BEHERA 9668426222 pujab6328@gmail.com Female SC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 92

PARLA CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 122

93
1230451700609 : 
Present SANDHYARANI MUDULI 7008982936

sandhyaranimuduli4@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 93

GOVT.PS,SURLI, 
JUNAGARH 128

94
1380641701445 : 
Present SHRADDHANJALI SAHOO 8144440911

sahooshraddha91@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 94

CHAPRIA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 130

95
1210401702430 : 
Present GEETANJALI PANDA 7735934385

surekhageetanjali@gma
il.com Female UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 95

CHHANBAHALI CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 136
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96
1190291700755 : 
Present SHRADHANJALI SAHOO 9090493117

shradhanjalisahoo69@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 96

GOVT UGHS BENGAON, 
LANJIGARH 138

97
1190311700829 : 
Present SOUDAMINI BEHERA 7735736552

meera.soudamani@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 97

MANGALPUR N.U.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 142

98
1120121700229 : 
Present PRABHATI CHHATRIA 7205858842

prabhatichhatria54@g
mail.com Female SC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 98

NAIKPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 146

99
1140171700271 : 
Present CHHAMITA SA 9668788478

meetchhamitasa@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 99

GOVT PS G 
KENDUGUDA , 
KALAMPUR 150

100
1230431700331 : 
Present RASHMIREKHA PANDA 6371550120

rekharashmi82477@gm
ail.com Female UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 100

DHANARPUR UGHS, 
DHARAMGARH 154

101
1150201700019 : 
Present BHUBANESWARI SAHU 9776006929 sahu.liza88@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 101

GOVT UGHS 
PAHADPADAR, 
LANJIGARH 158

102
1210401700046 : 
Present SUMITRA SAHOO 7846809773

sahoosumitra60@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 102

GOVT.P.S.PAIKPADAR, 
TH RAMPUR 160

103
1210401700077 : 
Present PRIYANKA BARIK 8260167156

priyankabarik9642@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 103

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL MAJHIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 161

104
1190341702585 : 
Present DEEPTIMAYEE NAYAK 6372588149

deeptimayeen607@gm
ail.com Female SC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 104

GOVT UGHS 
PAHADPADAR, 
LANJIGARH 162

105
1160231700794 : 
Present KAJAL PRADHAN 6372215845

kajalpradhan845@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 105

GOVT,U.P.S.LOHRAJORE
, TH RAMPUR 163

106
1160211700506 : 
Present JASHMINI MOHAPATRO 7008818584

sraulo1983@rediffmail.
com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 106

BADKARLAKOTE 
U.G.H.S., JAIPATNA 164

107
1250471700135 : 
Present DEEPANJALI JENA 8917688539

deepanjalijena000@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 107

NUAGAON PS, 
KOKSARA 165
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108
1160211700532 : 
Present SIPTIRANI PUROHITA 9861235130

siptirani789@gmail.co
m Female UR UR Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 108

GOVT. P.S. TERENGASIL  
, TH RAMPUR 166

109
1210371700565 : 
Present SUCHITRA MAHAPATRA 9668114403

smileysuchitra11@gmai
l.com Female SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 109

HARIJANPADA PS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 11

110
1380641700093 : 
Present JOGESWARI BISHI 7327007516

swarijoge86@gmail.co
m Female SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 110

GOVT GOIPITHA PS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 23

111
1160211701430 : 
Present SUDHIRA THAKUR 9348853288

sudhirthakur667@gmail
.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 111

GOVT.UPS,SANDUMERB
AHAL, JUNAGARH 87

112
1340561700192 : 
Present ROJALIN SAHU 9692000738

rojalinsahu.laxmi@gmai
l.com Female SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 112

BLOCK COLONY UPS, M 
RAMPUR 35

113
1250471700083 : 
Present SASMITA BEHURIA 9583109763

behuria1233@gmail.co
m Female SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 113 GOKHARA PS , NARLA 47

114
1310531700079 : 
Present RASMITA SAHOO 9777837031

sandhyarasmita@gmail.
com Female SEBC SEBC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 114

GOVT PS, LOHARAKUNI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 59

115
1180261700104 : 
Present NAMITA KUMAR 9777230753

namitakumar323@gma
il.com Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 115

GOVT UPS BANKAPALA 
, KALAMPUR 9

116
1160241700460 : 
Present PADMALOCHAN BIHARI 9937474093

padmalochanbihari@g
mail.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 116

BANDHAGAON UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 99

117
1190311700722 : 
Present ROHINI SUNANI 7609035814

rohinisunani1993@gma
il.com Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 117

GOVT UPS, DUMAL, 
BHAWANIPATNA 21

118
1380621700303 : 
Present SUDHANSU BHUE 8018214274

sudhansu4274@gmail.c
om Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 118

GOVT. U.P.S. 
BORINGPADAR , 
KESINGA 13

119
1180261700136 : 
Present SUMANTA SAHU 9556411540

sumantasahu184@gmai
l.com Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD) Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 119

JAGADISH GOVT. U.P.S. 
REGEDA , 
KARLAMUNDA 3

120
1370601702344 : 
Present HIRANYA KUMBHAR 7751961202

hiranyakumbhar1997@
gmail.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 120

GOVT UPS LANJIGARH, 
LANJIGARH 109
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121
1190311700263 : 
Present SUDAM BADI 9178497011 sudambadi@gmail.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 121

MAJHIPADA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 117

122
1310531700241 : 
Present BAPINA NAYAK 9090552954

nbapina2018@gmail.co
m Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD) Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 122

M.RAMPUR NUPS, M 
RAMPUR 5

123
1160211700906 : 
Present SURENDRA TANDI 6370187449

surendratandi1996@g
mail.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 123

TENDOPANI PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 125

124
1160231700409 : 
Present TAPAN KUMAR NAIK 8455877947 naiktappu@gmail.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 124

MANGALPUR N.U.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 129

125
1160231700441 : 
Present SANJAYA KUMAR MAJHI 7077624591

sanjayakumarmajhi22@
gmail.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 125

JANATA GOVT. U.P.S.  
JORADOBRA, 
KARLAMUNDA 25

126
1160231700544 : 
Present NEPAL MULAKIA 6371348046 mulakian@gmail.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 126

GADIAJORE UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 37

127
1380641700952 : 
Present PASURA MAHANANDA 9861096834

pasuramahanandabmp
@gmail.com Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 127

GOVT. H.S. TERESINGA , 
KARLAMUNDA 33

128
1160231700112 : 
Present BIKRAM HARIJAN 8144364248

bikramharijan1988@g
mail.com Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 128

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL COLONYPADA, 
KOKSARA 133

129
1160211700673 : 
Present NAROTTAM NAG 9556423907

narottam091@gmail.co
m Male SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 129

GOVT UPS 
JODABANDHA, 
LANJIGARH 137

130
1340561700045 : 
Present ARATI NAIK 9337338160 naikarati39@gmail.com Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 130

M.RAMPUR NUPS, M 
RAMPUR 45

131
1140171700033 : 
Present PUSPANJALI JHANKAR 7749970259 rananet84@gmail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 131

GOVT. H.S. KESINGA , 
KESINGA 7

132
1160241700203 : 
Present KARGAMU NAGESWAR 9437870052

nageshkargamu@gmail.
com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 132

GOVT UGHS BIJEPUR, 
LANJIGARH 49

133
1360581700340 : 
Present JUGASINI BAG 6372854045

tukukumar1989@gmail.
com Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 133

GOVT.UGHS,KALOPALA, 
JUNAGARH 57
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134
1380641701199 : 
Present AMINA BHOI 6370949352

bhoiamina1@gmail.co
m Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 134

GOVT. P.S. 
DENDOGUDA , KESINGA 19

135
1370601701296 : 
Present SUNIL KUMAR BAG 8114709337

jaykrushnakumarbag@g
mail.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 135

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL KAUDOLA, 
KOKSARA 61

136
1140171700437 : 
Present DIPTIMAYEE BHOI 9078850365

diptimayeebhoi96@gm
ail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 136

GOVT. H.S. KANDEL, 
KESINGA 31

137
1160231700054 : 
Present JANMEJAYA PRADHAN 9178036370

janmejayapradhan805
@gmail.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 137

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL DENGAGUDA, 
KOKSARA 73

138
1370601702110 : 
Present SUMANTA KUMAR NAIK 6372758081

marandimadhurima@g
mail.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 138 AINLI PS, GOLAMUNDA 85

139
1370601702099 : 
Present BIGHNARAJ MAJHI 6371182532

bighnarajmajhi509@gm
ail.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 139

KUHURA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 97

140
1380621700521 : 
Present ROHITA BISWAL 7682027546

rohitabiswal42@gmail.c
om Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 140

BANDHPADA NPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 107

141
1380611700210 : 
Present GAYATRI MAHANANDA 7605945737

gayatrimahananda32@
gmail.com Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 141

GOVT.UGHS,KOLIGAON, 
JUNAGARH 69

142
1140171700049 : 
Present MINU BHOI 8018441374 bhoiminu4@gmail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 142

GOVT UPS, PALNA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 43

143
1380641700337 : 
Present TIKESWARI ADHA 7735746537

pareshchadha795@gm
ail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 143

GOVT UPS, 
KANDULJHAR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 55

144
1180261700082 : 
Present JOGESWARI BISHI 7326962459

jogeswaribishi@gmail.c
om Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 144

UCHHLA CPS , 
GOLAMUNDA 81

145
1190271700758 : 
Present SONALI SETHI 8328874608

sonalisethi933@gmail.c
om Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 145

GOVT UPS 
BANDHAPARI, 
LANJIGARH 93

146
1380641700579 : 
Present KUNI GARDIA 9348735563 kunigardia@gmail.com Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 146

GOVT.PS,MOHANPADA, 
JUNAGARH 105
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147
1190331701912 : 
Present RANJAN BARIHA 7735120078

ranjanbariha415@gmail
.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 147

RENGALPALI UPS, 
JAIPATNA 115

148
1140171700103 : 
Present ARATI BEHERA 6372067101

beheraarati02@gmail.c
om Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 148

GOVT UPS 
BANDHAPARI, 
LANJIGARH 113

149
1150201700386 : 
Present SUCHITRA DAS 8249655182

dassuchitra204@gmail.
com Female SC SC Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 149

GOVT.PS,MAKUNDAPU
R, JUNAGARH 121

150
1370601701535 : 
Present DIBYA BARLA 9337672366

dibyabarla145269@gm
ail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 150

MIRMIRI PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 67

151
1380641701253 : 
Present JYOTSHNAMAYEE MAJHI 9078324999

majhijoyti121@gmail.c
om Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 151

GOVT.UPS,GHOLIJUBA, 
JUNAGARH 79

152
1140181700019 : 
Present PREETI BHUE 9937339164

preetibhue6@gmail.co
m Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 152

GOVT.PS,SURUGUDA, 
JUNAGARH 91

153
1270491700274 : 
Present SUNITA KALET 9692733071

kaletsunita91@gmail.co
m Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 153

GOVT.UPS,BORGUDA, 
JUNAGARH 103

154
1160231701112 : 
Present PARAMESHWAR MAJHI 7750002635

parmeshkikiy@gmail.co
m Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 154

GOVT.PS,DARLIPADA, 
JUNAGARH 123

155
1370601701783 : 
Present HRUSIKESH PUTA 6370176588 hputa810@gmail.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 155

PALSAPADA NPS, 
DHARAMGARH 131

156
1380631700262 : 
Present SUNIL KUMAR BHUE 8637292488

sunilkumarbhue9@gma
il.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 156

HIRAPUR PS, 
DHARAMGARH 139

157
1160231700163 : 
Present BIKRAM MAJHI 9348334549

rodebiker123@gmail.co
m Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 157

GOVT UGHS 
TRILOCHANPUR, 
LANJIGARH 143

158
1370601702167 : 
Present PRAHALLAD KATUAL 9337887326

guddukatual123@gmail
.com Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 158

GOVT PS DARLIPADA, 
KALAMPUR 147

159
1160231700803 : 
Absent SAROJ JANI 9178094590

janisaroj336@gmail.co
m Male ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 159

GOVERNMENT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KIAPADAR, TH RAMPUR 169
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160
1360581700031 : 
Present BABITA MAJHI 7327023899

babitamajhi30@gmail.c
om Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 160

GOVT PS BHATIGAON, 
KALAMPUR 111

161
1320541700026 : 
Present TULSA DHARUA 9777462182

tulsadharua61@gmail.c
om Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 161

CHAPRIA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 119

162
1380641701108 : 
Absent BABITA BHOI 7735853745

bhoianita47@gmail.co
m Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 162

GOVERNMENT HIGH 
SCHOOL 
BADCHHATRANG, TH 
RAMPUR 167

163
1380621700022 : 
Present KABITA MAJHI 8260151711

kabitamajhi468@gmail.
com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 163

GOVERNMENT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAHULPATNA, TH 
RAMPUR 127

164
1360581700126 : 
Present PUSPANJALI NAIK 8658676296 296puspa@gmail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 164

UGHS CHAHAKA, 
GOLAMUNDA 135

165
1270491700017 : 
Present BHABANI KISAN 9348467727

bhabani.kisan96@gmail
.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 165

BADPUJHARIGUDA 
U.G.H.S., JAIPATNA 141

166
1380641701228 : 
Present PADMINI BHOI 7217709086

rajatkumarbhoi83@gm
ail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 166

GOVT PS 
BABUKENDUGUDA , 
KALAMPUR 145

167
1370601700931 : 
Present KABITA PRADHAN 7381948056

kabitapradhan093@gm
ail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 167

TIPIGUDA UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 149

168
1140171700369 : 
Present GOURI BARIHA 6370861749

tribikrambariha264@g
mail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 168

GOVT UGHS 
KANKUTRU, LANJIGARH 151

169
1380641701402 : 
Present TILOTTAMA MEHER 8260346669

tilottamameher@gmail.
com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 169

KADALIMUNDA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 153

170
1140181700108 : 
Present LILIMA BHOI 7008269633

sheshadevbhoi42@gma
il.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 170

GOVT.P.S.TEVAKALAM, 
TH RAMPUR 155

171
1140171700372 : 
Present JOGESWARI BHUE 8658094871

jogeswaribhue456@gm
ail.com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 171

CHHANBAHALI CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 157
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172
1140181700274 : 
Present UPAMA BAG 6370494145

upamabag1994@gmail.
com Female ST ST Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 172

RENGALPALI UPS, 
JAIPATNA 159

173
1390661700013 : 
Present PRASANTA BHOINA 9178907386

prasantabhoina2@gmai
l.com Male SC

SC(P
WD) Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 173

GOVT. P.S. SANPADA, 
KESINGA 1

174
1120121700055 : 
Present MALAYA KUMAR ROUT 8018254975

rmalaya889@gmail.co
m Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD) Category-1(Arts) Kalahandi 174

GOVT. P.S. KARLBHADI, 
KESINGA 6

175
1190341700133 : 
Absent ROJALIN PANDA 9114004760

rojalinpanda5990@gma
il.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 175

GOVT. P.S. 
BHITARSUING NEW 
PRIMARY SCHOOL, TH 
RAMPUR 243

176
1190341701453 : 
Present SANJAYA KUMAR SAHU 7978651478

sanjayasahu141@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 176

GOVT. P.S. 
BANDHAPADA , 
KESINGA 12

177
1180261700244 : 
Present NAMRATA BISHI 7894706745

namratabishi35@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 177

GOVT.UPS,BAGDONGA
RI, JUNAGARH 6

178
1190341701329 : 
Present BIRENDRA KAR 9348371502 birenkar1@gmail.com Male SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 178

BAGBAHAL PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 14

179
1160211701025 : 
Present MANOJ KUMAR NANDA 8328922075

manojnanda9223@gma
il.com Male UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 179

PALAM INDIRA COLONY 
PS, NARLA 16

180
1160211700123 : 
Present PALLAVI HOTA 9692050528

pallavihota97@gmail.co
m Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 180

ADIBASIPADA PS, 
JAIPATNA 8

181
1360581700254 : 
Present ABHIJITA BHOI 7846986040

bhoiabhijita@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 181

KALIMANDIRPADA PS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 10

182
1130131700099 : 
Present ANIL KUMAR GIRI 7735124415 anilnitu91@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 182

GOVT PS, TIKRAPDA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 24

183
1190331700380 : 
Present AJIT CHANDRA BHOI 8658450678

ajitbhoi2504@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 183

MOTOGANDA PS, M 
RAMPUR 26

184
1160211700760 : 
Present

TAPAN KUMAR 
MOHARANA 7077833322

tapankumar9583@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 184 TULAPADA CPS, NARLA 28

185
1160211701405 : 
Present

SUBHENDU 
SMRUTIPRAKASH 
BEHERA 7749954928

beherasubhendu97@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 185

GOVT. PS SARLANJI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 36
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186
1380651700361 : 
Absent ASHIS KUMAR SAHU 8018095536

ashishkumarsahu00@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 186

GOVT PS 
GOUDTHUAGUDA, 
LANJIGARH 247

187
1190281700481 : 
Present MADHUSMITA SAHOO 6371184734

smadhusmita526@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 187

GOVT.PS,CHINGUDISAR, 
JUNAGARH 18

188
1230451700559 : 
Present KIRAN KUMAR BEHERA 7894847678

kiranraj9237@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 188 REGIDIMAL PS , NARLA 38

189
1160241700485 : 
Present UTTAM CHARAN BHOI 8249766455 bhoiut2806@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 189

GOVT. P.S. SAHAJPATI, 
KESINGA 40

190
1190341701790 : 
Present ROSAN NAIK 8018207477 naikrosan@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 190

LIMURSINGHA PS , 
NARLA 48

191
1190291700082 : 
Present KANHU JENA 9348464307

kanhujena002@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 191

GOVT. P.S. PUJIGUDA, 
KESINGA 50

192
1190271700544 : 
Present

SUPRIYA 
SUBHADARSHINI SAHOO 9348143670

99.surpriyasubhadarshi
nisahoo@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 192

GOVT.PS,BAZARPADA, 
JUNAGARH 20

193
1380651700933 : 
Present ANIL KUMAR SAHU 7978642681

anilshahu246@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 193

GOVT PS, 
JAJALYADEIPUR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 52

194
1110111700181 : 
Absent

MITALI MADHUSMITA 
PRADHAN 7681874025

mitalimadhumita2050
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 194

BADSUKLI PS, TH 
RAMPUR 245

195
1190331700214 : 
Present BHUPENDRA SA 9938662851

bhupendrasa96@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 195

GANJAPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 60

196
1160231700403 : 
Absent BHUTARAM HANS 9861465205

bhutaram04@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 196

GHANTIGUDA CPS, 
JAIPATNA 249

197
1380651700309 : 
Present PRADYUMNA NAIK 8328875209

pradyumnanaik95@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 197

GOVT.UGHS, 
BANKPALASH, 
JUNAGARH 62

198
1210411700262 : 
Present JANMEJAY DAS 9348416736

mr.janmejay2012@gma
il.com Male UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 198

BARIKPADA PS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 64

199
1110111700265 : 
Absent SUCHISMITA DEHURY 8249192787

suchismita95dehury@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 199

GOVT PS PUNJAM, 
LANJIGARH 251
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200
1370601702140 : 
Present BIMAL DEEP 7894745238

deepbimal4@gmail.co
m Male SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 200 ADRING PS , NARLA 72

201
1190311700177 : 
Absent MANOJ KUMAR PUSTY 8984049077

manojpusty73@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 201

GOVT.P.S.KUKURBHURS
HI, TH RAMPUR 253

202
1120121700232 : 
Present LOMISH TRIPATHY 8763076370

tripathy.lomish44@gm
ail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 202

GOVT PS, BALRAMPUR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 22

203
1200351700039 : 
Present BRAJABANDHU SAHOO 9337474238

brajabandhusahoo393
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 203

GOVT. PS TALMALA, 
JUNAGARH 74

204
1160231700077 : 
Present ASUTOSH DEEP 9178888713

ashutoshdeep1994@g
mail.com Male SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 204

DHANRAMAL PS , 
RUPRA , NARLA 76

205
1160221701424 : 
Present

PABITRA KUMAR 
KHATUA 7064087800

pabitrakhatua02@gmail
.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 205

RANIBAHAL PS, 
JAIPATNA 84

206
1380631700213 : 
Present

SARAJU KUMAR 
PADHAN 8144573632

sarajupadhan@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 206

JANATA GOVT. U.P.S.  
JORADOBRA, 
KARLAMUNDA 86

207
1160221701199 : 
Present GANESWAR SAHOO 6370960978 balaramrcp@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 207

GOVT PS BAKATPUR, 
LANJIGARH 88

208
1160211700448 : 
Present SHIBANI PANDA 8249574506

shibanipanda1969@gm
ail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 208

GOVT PS, KEROKUDA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 30

209
1190311701101 : 
Present

TANMAYA PRASAD 
ROUT 9337950799

tintanrout101@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 209

KUMERPATA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 96

210
1380651701081 : 
Present AJIT KUMAR AMAT 9668065159

ajitkumaramat1000@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 210

KARUMPADAR PS , 
NARLA 98

211
1190311700240 : 
Present

AMIT KUMAR 
PANIGRAHI 7873520874

niranjanpanigrahi1964
@gmail.com Male UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 211 SURPADAR PS , NARLA 100

212
1190331700122 : 
Present SUJATA SAHU 9556103575

sujata.sahu987@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 212

GOVT. P.S. 
BORINGPADAR , 
KESINGA 32

213
1160211700042 : 
Present MANISHA NAYAK 6371821102

nayakmanisha097@gm
ail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 213

GOVT.UP,MAHICHALA, 
JUNAGARH 34
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214
1190331701852 : 
Present NEPAL SAHU 9556299969

nepalsahu346@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 214

HARERAMPADA PS , 
NARLA 108

215
1160241700112 : 
Present NABIN CHANDRA NAIK 9777656957

nabinchandranaik9@g
mail.com Male SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 215

GUMABAHAL PS, 
KALAMPUR 110

216
1190331701745 : 
Present

BHABANI SHANKAR 
MISHRA 6371933692

bhabanishankarm72@g
mail.com Male UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 216

GOVT PS, KHARSAL, 
BHAWANIPATNA 112

217
1350571700548 : 
Present AMRITA DIBYADARSINI 7848001587

amritaklp972@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 217

GOVT PS, BORBHATA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 42

218
1190341701743 : 
Present RINKU DALAI 7008481692

dalairinku35@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 218

GOVT.PS,KOILAMUNDA, 
JUNAGARH 120

219
1240461700303 : 
Absent

PRITISRI PADMALAYA 
MOHAPATRA 6371767188 jsppritisri@gmail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 219

GOVT.P.S.BAGDIANI, TH 
RAMPUR 254

220
1160211701305 : 
Present SAURABH PADHAN 6370108620

padhansaurabh@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 220

UCHHLA CPS , 
GOLAMUNDA 122

221
1130131701078 : 
Present GAYATRI DAS 8114866263

dasgayatri116@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 221

GOVT.PS,CHARBHATI, 
JUNAGARH 44

222
1210381700675 : 
Present PRASANTA KUMAR GIRI 7873913935

giriprasantakumar1999
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 222

GOVT PS 
GHATIKUNDRU, 
LANJIGARH 124

223
1210391700061 : 
Present SAGARIKA MOHANTY 8114941077

mohantymanasi81@gm
ail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 223

GOVT 
UPS,THUAPADAR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 46

224
1380631700186 : 
Present MURALIDHAR LUHA 7991007097

muralidharluha5@gmai
l.com Male SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 224 LETER PS, M RAMPUR 132

225
1130131700990 : 
Present PRABHAT KUMAR SAHU 7750876163

prabhatsahu192@gmail
.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 225

GOVT.PS,JAMUNABAHA
L(B), JUNAGARH 134

226
1380641700137 : 
Present GANGADHAR KHADIA 9348539646

gangadharkhadia1@gm
ail.com Male ST UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 226

BANJIBAHAL PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 140

227
1160221700003 : 
Present SIBA JENA 8658948303

sibajena8658948303@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 227

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL SARGIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 142

Page 17 of 64



Sl# Roll Number Name Mobile Email Gender

Social 
Categor
y

Select
ion 
Categ
ory Post Name

Allocated 
District

Merit 
Rank Allocated Vacancy

Selectio
n Rank

Vacancy Allocation Report of Kalahandi

228
1130131700092 : 
Present NIHARIKA MAHALIK 8260353152

niharikamahalik1435@
gmail.com Female SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 228

GOVT.UPS,MATIGAON, 
JUNAGARH 54

229
1210401701745 : 
Present SATRUGHNA SAHU 6371767570

satrughnasahu07@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 229

GOVT.PS,BONDOGUDA, 
JUNAGARH 148

230
1350571700458 : 
Present SIDHISMITA JENA 9178394261

jenalucky2002@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 230

GOVT PS, DORAPADAR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 56

231
1190301701011 : 
Present

SUNIL KUMAR 
MAHARANA 7978668912

sunilmaharana557@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 231

PALASPANI PS, 
DHARAMGARH 150

232
1210401702218 : 
Present SUCHITRA BARAD 7790063978

suchitra19970@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 232

GOVT  PS 
BALABHADRAPUR, 
LANJIGARH 58

233
1190331702012 : 
Present

SUSHREE SUDHASHREE 
BEHERA 6372564325

s.s.behera09lucky@gm
ail.com Female SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 233

RUPRAROAD PS , 
NARLA 66

234
1380651700930 : 
Present SAMIRA MAJHI 9078849639 99samira2@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 234

CHHANBAHALI CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 156

235
1380651700929 : 
Present SAYAD ABDUL RAJ 8328981537

sayadabdulraj14289@g
mail.com Male UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 235

HANSPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 158

236
1190331701787 : 
Present SUBHANKA MISTRY 6371025011

subhankamistry57@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 236 PABLI PS, JAIPATNA 164

237
1190271701002 : 
Present

SHUBHASHREE 
MAHARANA 6372943893

shubhashree654@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 237

GOVT. P.S. 
KHAJURPADA (B), 
KESINGA 68

238
1230451700831 : 
Present

PRAGNYA PARAMITA 
SAHOO 6370254754

sahoopragnya2017@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 238 MADHEL PS, NARLA 70

239
1210391700083 : 
Present SANJIT SAHOO 6372272435

sahoosanjit21@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 239

KADOMAL PS, 
DHARAMGARH 166

240
1130131700667 : 
Present BHOUMIK JENA 7978115407

bhoumikjena077@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 240

GHENUGUDA PS, 
JAIPATNA 172

241
1110111700234 : 
Present SARASWATI SAHOO 9776580829

saraswatisahoo901@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 241

GOVT. P.S. KHOLANDI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 78
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242
1190341701002 : 
Present

SUVENDU SEKHAR 
BARIK 9090524659 ssbarik99@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 242

KALIPUR P.S, 
GOLAMUNDA 174

243
1400671700183 : 
Present

NIHAR RANJAN 
MANAHIRA 7682987217

manahiraniharranjan@
gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 243

DUMERMUNDA PS, 
KALAMPUR 180

244
1380651700894 : 
Present BIDESHI MAJHI 9337334815

bideshimajhi86@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 244

GOVT PS  
TENTULIKHUNTI , 
KALAMPUR 182

245
1210401701859 : 
Present RATIKANTA MAHARANA 9437627943

infoxyofficial18@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 245

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL JAMPADA, 
KOKSARA 188

246
1380651700862 : 
Present RUBINA PRADHAN 7848925156

rubinapradhan184@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 246 LAKHPADAR PS , NARLA 80

247
1210401702022 : 
Present BHASWATA BISWAL 8144817955

bhaswatabiswal2000@
gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 247

TELIPADA, 
DHARAMGARH 190

248
1130151700050 : 
Present DIBYASMITA DAS 8018073430

dibyasmitadas20@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 248

CHHATAMAHUL PS , 
NARLA 82

249
1190341702116 : 
Present LIPSITA SARANGI 8249021639

lipsitasarangi1991@gm
ail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 249

GOVT UPS, PALNA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 90

250
1210411700994 : 
Present RANJITA MALLA 7064740305 ranjita7064@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 250 UPHER PS , NARLA 92

251
1210401702233 : 
Present PRANATI NATH SHARMA 8249496389

pranatisharma11@gmai
l.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 251

GOVT. PS, GOIKELA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 94

252
1130161700640 : 
Present MAMTA SAHOO 9178781856

sahoomamta99@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 252

SANGUNDURI PS , 
NARLA 102

253
1190301700880 : 
Present PRAKASH KUMAR BARIK 8260884013

pkcbarik123@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 253

GOVT PS BHAINRI, 
KALAMPUR 196

254
1190341700709 : 
Present SUKANTA BARIK 7381508456 sbarik1995@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 254

GOVT PS 
CHACHAGAON, 
LANJIGARH 198

255
1210401700523 : 
Present ASWINI KUMAR BEHERA 9337414098 examlife11@gmail.com Male SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 255

GOVT. PS, BR. 
KENDUGUDA, 
KALAMPUR 204
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256
1350571700180 : 
Present LAXMIPRIYA PRADHAN 7008853747

subratkumar641@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 256

KHAIRPADAR CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 104

257
1210401700705 : 
Present

SOUMYA SMRUTI 
NAYAK 7978153051

nsoumya479@gmail.co
m Male UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 257

FATAMUNDA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 206

258
1160211700825 : 
Present PRASAD KUMAR SAHU 8637282651

prasadsahu132@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 258

SAMRATHBASA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 210

259
1380641700752 : 
Present SUCHITRA PANDA 7894521739

pandasikha35@gmail.c
om Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 259

GOVT PS, TEPSA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 106

260
1190271700587 : 
Present PRADYUMNA PANDA 9178476408

pradyumnapanda786@
gmail.com Male UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 260

KUTRACHUAN PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 214

261
1190281700539 : 
Present

BIPLABA KESHARI 
PRADHAN 7008068660

biplaba.keshari13@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 261

TALPADAPS  TEMRA, 
KALAMPUR 218

262
1190331701885 : 
Present MAHENDRA SAHU 9668723387

mahendrasahu53776@
gmail.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 262

CHUNBHATIPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 15

263
1190341700081 : 
Present JAYASHREE KAIBARTTA 8018347160

kaibarttamani864@gm
ail.com Female SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 263

GOVT.PS,ANTARLA, 
JUNAGARH 114

264
1380651701073 : 
Present ALOK KUMAR JOSHI 9668499574

alokkumarjoshi5@gmail
.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 264

GOVT. P.S. GAIDARA, 
KESINGA 27

265
1120121700120 : 
Present SHARMISTHA NAIK 9078843011

sharmisthanaik1999@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 265

GOVT UPS, DUMURIA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 116

266
1380641700268 : 
Present

SADHANAMAI 
PATTANAIK 7894318519

sadhanapattnaik00@g
mail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 266

PIPALGUDA PS, 
JAIPATNA 118

267
1380651700613 : 
Present GOPINATH SAHU 7894680175

gopinathsahu333@gma
il.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 267

BAPUJEE GOVT. H.S., 
RISIDA, KARLAMUNDA 39

268
1190321700047 : 
Present DEEPAK KUMAR KHILAR 8984785578

deepakkhilar69@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 268

GOVT. P.S. MAJHIPADA, 
KESINGA 51

269
1230451701141 : 
Present

LALITA KUMAR 
MAHANTA 9777650849

mahantalalit1981@gma
il.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 269

GOVT. P.S. PATHARLA, 
KESINGA 63
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270
1190331701555 : 
Present JITENDRA SAHU 6371703271 jsahu9665@gmail.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 270

GOVT PS, PALSIJHARAN, 
BHAWANIPATNA 75

271
1180261700074 : 
Present LIPIKA ROUT 7008733684

lipika.rout41@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 271

GOVT PS 
PATANGPADAR 
(MALIJUBANG), 
LANJIGARH 126

272
1190341701531 : 
Present BISWARANJAN DAS 7008897729

biswaranjan1254@gmai
l.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 272

GOVT PS BARGAON , 
KALAMPUR 87

273
1380641700639 : 
Present

TAPAN KUMAR 
CHOUDHURY 6370964601

tapankumarchoudhury6
@gmail.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 273 KANAGOAN PS , NARLA 99

274
1380651700867 : 
Present PRAKASH BESAN 9556625426

prakashbesan86@gmail
.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 274

GOVT. P.S. KOKODMAL 
(UTKELA), KESINGA 13

275
1130141700253 : 
Present GEOMETRY SAHU 9337181622

geometrysahu21@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 275

PARLA CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 128

276
1210411700251 : 
Present KUNJA BIHARI SAHOO 9777942744

atlgopinathpur@gmail.c
om Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 276

GOVT PS, TALPIPILI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 105

277
1160211700266 : 
Present KSHETRA MOHAN NAIK 8249153189

kshetranaik093@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 277

RAJPURPADA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 111

278
1190331701735 : 
Present KUSHADHWAJ RANA 6371699879

kusharana96@gmail.co
m Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 278

BANJIPADAR PS, 
DHARAMGARH 117

279
1380651700874 : 
Present PAPUN SAHU 8658668372

milansahu005@gmail.c
om Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 279

PUIJHARI PS, M 
RAMPUR 123

280
1210371700632 : 
Present

SANJAY KUMAR 
MOHANTA 9337551309

skmohanta8457@gmail
.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 280

GOVT PS BALISARA, 
LANJIGARH 129

281
1350571700690 : 
Present RONIKA RAY 8637212112

ronikaray991@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 281

GOVT.PS,G.TULSIPALI, 
JUNAGARH 130

282
1340561700163 : 
Present

PRAGNYA PARIMITA 
KUDEI 8328946459

pragnyaparimitak@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 282

KUMUDASIL PS, TH 
RAMPUR 136

283
1180261700117 : 
Present NIHARIKA GAHIR 8917315193

niharikagahir022@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 283

GOVT PS PANDIGAON , 
KALAMPUR 138
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284
1160211700478 : 
Present

SUSMITA KUMARI 
PATTANAYAK 6370859747

susmita1819@gmail.co
m Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 284

TINGIPADAR P.S, 
GOLAMUNDA 144

285
1340561700141 : 
Present MADHUSMITA BEHERA 9337955197

beheramadhusmita123
s@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 285

KADOPADAR PS, 
JAIPATNA 146

286
1210411700019 : 
Present BIDUSMITA PATRA 7077438469

bidusmitapatra0205@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 286

TETELPADA PS, 
DHANARPUR, 
DHARAMGARH 152

287
1190341703064 : 
Present G SUKANYA KUMARI 7978627954

sikhasukanya77@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 287

RABANGUDA PS 
(CH.BAHALI), 
DHARAMGARH 154

288
1160241700745 : 
Present GHEMANANDA MAJHI 8917549623

ghemanandamajhi1996
@gmail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 288

GOVT. P.S. GAUDTOLA , 
KESINGA 11

289
1190341702004 : 
Present

SOUMYAJYOTI 
GADANAYAK 9937022851

soumyajyotigadanayak
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 289

BHALUCHUAN PS, 
DHARAMGARH 160

290
1190341701600 : 
Present

BHAGYASHREE 
PRADHAN 9861499082

bhagyashreefatesingh@
gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 290

TURECHHADA P.S, 
GOLAMUNDA 162

291
1290511700169 : 
Present

PRAJNA PARAMITA 
MOHANTY 9439952827

prajnasony33@gmail.co
m Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 291

BANKIMUNDA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 168

292
1210401700151 : 
Present DIPTI SWAIN 6372997985

diptiswain156@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 292

MAJHENPADAR PS, 
DHARAMGARH 170

293
1230451700285 : 
Present ITISHREE NAYAK 9439199432

sujitnayak85@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 293

BANKAPADA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 176

294
1190301700283 : 
Present PRIYADARSINI SAHOO 7735506547

priyadarsinisahoo752@
gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 294

GOVT. P.S. DALGUDA, 
TH RAMPUR 178

295
1160231700777 : 
Present SAGARIKA GOUDA 7064799882

sagarikagouda10@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 295

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL SIRLIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 184

296
1350571700682 : 
Present SARMILA JENA 7735049307 ezeeanshu@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 296

GOVT.P.S.  
PODAPADAR, TH 
RAMPUR 186
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297
1210401702294 : 
Present PRATISHRUTI DAS 7606929750

pratishruti20d@gmail.c
om Female SC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 297

GOVT PS DANDIGUDA, 
LANJIGARH 192

298
1130151701040 : 
Present PRATIKSHA NAYAK 7847934790

nayakpratiksha8@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 298

RENGALPALI PS, 
JAIPATNA 194

299
1150201700333 : 
Present NIBEDITA PRUSTY 7008524528

nibeditaprusty0511@g
mail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 299

GOVT. PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
KUSUMKHUNTI, 
KOKSARA 200

300
1190311700543 : 
Present BANDITA DAS 7790048850

banditadas95@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 300

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL DAHAGAON, 
KOKSARA 202

301
1170251700198 : 
Present SMRUTI REKHA BISWAL 8249051851

simasmruti95@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 301

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL SIUNI, 
KOKSARA 208

302
1190341700990 : 
Present SUBHA SMINEE SAHOO 9776845289

subhasminee97@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 302

GOVT PS 
PADMATHOPA, 
LANJIGARH 212

303
1310531700156 : 
Present RENUBALA DALEI 9078025785

renubala.ngr@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 303

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL PATRABASA, 
KOKSARA 216

304
1360581700136 : 
Present RAJESWARI SAHOO 7978148827

rajeshwarisahoo00@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 304

GOUNTIAPADA-B PS, 
KALAMPUR 220

305
1390661700130 : 
Present NANDINI SAHU 9861746094

sahunandini2908@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 305

GOVT PS JALAKRIDA, 
LANJIGARH 222

306
1380611700125 : 
Present ANANDINI MISHRA 7008126436

anandinimishra73@gm
ail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 306

GURUJIPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 224

307
1130161700030 : 
Present BISWARUPA JENA 8260588619

biswarupaj18@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 307

NUAPADA PS, 
KALAMPUR 226

308
1370591700183 : 
Present LIPIKA ACHARYA 9776362303

lipikaacharya05@gmail.
com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 308

KARANJKOT PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 228
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309
1190291700331 : 
Present SUJEET KUMAR NAIK 6370291346

thankuverymuch@gmai
l.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 309

GOVT PS, BORDA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 25

310
1110111700193 : 
Present ANITA MOHAPATRA 9178269518

anitamohapatra2021@
gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 310

BARLAPADA PS, 
KALAMPUR 230

311
1110111700196 : 
Present GEETANJALI BEHERA 8763573021

rojalindigitalxerox.cpd
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 311

GOVT PS USHABAHALI, 
LANJIGARH 232

312
1140181700055 : 
Present BHARATI PANDA 6370808980

pandabharati57@gmail.
com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 312

GOVT PS DANERGUDA, 
LANJIGARH 234

313
1160241700497 : 
Present ARCHANA PUJARI 9692729702

archanapujari1997@gm
ail.com Female UR UR

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 313

NUAGAON (A) PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 236

314
1190311700370 : 
Present BASANTA KUMAR SETHI 8455808087

basantakumar8455@g
mail.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 314

GOCHHADENGEN UPS, 
M RAMPUR 37

315
1160241700390 : 
Present HARA PRASAD NIAL 8249740547 harap1542@gmail.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 315

BHELAGAON PS, 
KALAMPUR 49

316
1380651700786 : 
Present

SUCHISMITA 
PRIYADARSANI RANA 8117913791

suchirana1999@gmail.c
om Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 316

MANDIRPADA PS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 9

317
1210401702359 : 
Present SARITA JENA 6372293371

sarita2251993@gmail.c
om Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 317

GOVT. PS, PAIKPADA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 21

318
1140171700196 : 
Present MADHUSMITA BEHERA 6370163139

madhusmita2314@gma
il.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 318

GOVT PS, 
LABANESWAR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 33

319
1210401700816 : 
Present NALINI BARDHAN 8249267980

bardhannalini@gmail.c
om Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 319

GOVT. P.S. 
SUKNABHATA, KESINGA 45

320
1190341702038 : 
Present SRUTISMITA PRADHAN 7008557069

srutismitapradhan21@g
mail.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 320

SALEBHATA PS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 57

321
1210411700928 : 
Present SUJATA DAS 9777496866

sujatadas13061996@g
mail.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 321

GOVT GOIPITHA PS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 69

322
1310531700275 : 
Present SUPRIYA BEHERA 9348049839

spdbehera2000@gmail.
com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 322

DANGRIGUDA PS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 81
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323
1380651700182 : 
Present MEENAKSHI PRADHAN 9337458663 sanjeeb728@gmail.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 323

GOVT PS 
PATANGPADAR(PENGS
UR), LANJIGARH 93

324
1380651701064 : 
Present SMRUTI DHARA BAG 9348166389

smrutidharbag@gmail.c
om Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 324

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
MAHULMUNDA, 
KOKSARA 7

325
1180261700208 : 
Present GEETANJALI PATRA 7656995903

pgeetanjali707@gmail.c
om Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 325

TALNUAGAON UPS, M 
RAMPUR 5

326
1180261700004 : 
Present

ABHAYA CHARAN 
BODEK 9777771242

abhayacharanbodek@g
mail.com Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD)

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 326

BAGMUNDA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 1

327
1190331701305 : 
Present PREM CHANDRA MAJHI 6370020895

sidman93980@gmail.co
m Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 327

GOVT. P.S. KOKODMAL 
(KANDEL), KESINGA 23

328
1160241700919 : 
Present HEMANANDA BAG 9337303356

hnwaghsmd95@gmail.c
om Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 328

GOVT UPS, KALAM, 
BHAWANIPATNA 61

329
1380611700273 : 
Present BHARATI BISHI 6370606254

bishibharati080@gmail.
com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 329

GOVT. P.S. SANPADA, 
KESINGA 19

330
1380651700563 : 
Present SUMIT PANDE 8658188412

sumitpande0805@gmai
l.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 330 TITKELA PS , NARLA 73

331
1340561700159 : 
Absent PRAGYANJALI DIGAL 8144712671

narottamdigal1@gmail.
com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 331

GOVT. P.S. 
TURIVEJIGUDA, TH 
RAMPUR 244

332
1380641701398 : 
Present ARCHANA SUNANI 7848060353

sunaniarchana@gmail.c
om Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 332

GOVT PS BHATIGAON, 
KALAMPUR 31

333
1390661700041 : 
Present ALAKA BADI 9668142904

alakabadi99@gmail.co
m Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 333

GOVT. P.S. AMATH , 
KESINGA 43

334
1380611700325 : 
Present PADMANABHA BHOI 9668221422

tapasbhoi000@gmail.c
om Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 334

GOVT. P.S. KHASBAHAL 
, KESINGA 35
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335
1370591700217 : 
Present GUPTESWAR ROUT 7873258784

gupteswar005@gmail.c
om Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 335

K.S. 
GOVT.HS,HABASPUR, 
JUNAGARH 85

336
1380651700304 : 
Present GANESHWAR NAG 7684012232

nagganesh24@gmail.co
m Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 336

BIDABARU PS, M 
RAMPUR 97

337
1380641700614 : 
Absent ROHIT KUMAR KARALI 6370867027 rohitkarali8@gmail.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 337

KUNDIGUDA PS, 
JAIPATNA 248

338
1340561700147 : 
Present

SUBHASHRI 
DALABEHERA 9348211808

dalabeherasubhamshri2
0@gmail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 338

KENDUBANDH PS, M 
RAMPUR 55

339
1380611700099 : 
Present

ULLASH CHANDRA 
BARBHIA 8249232369

ullashchandra92@gmail
.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 339

SAN DHARPUR PS , 
NARLA 109

340
1210371700205 : 
Present SHANTILATA DALEI 8260869787

shantilatadalei2000@g
mail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 340

GOVT PS, KUKUTI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 67

341
1190291700561 : 
Present PRIYAMBADA SAHOO 7847082198

priyambadasahoo98383
@gmail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 341

GOLAMUNDA CPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 79

342
1370601700130 : 
Present RAKESH MAHANANDA 8328838783

rakeshmahananda5@g
mail.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 342

SINGHPUR UPS, M 
RAMPUR 121

343
1380641700106 : 
Present KHUSBURANI DURGA 7735988982

khusburanidurga@gmai
l.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 343

DUMERGUDA CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 91

344
1230431700508 : 
Present AJIT BEHERA 8328894764 gyanasila5@gmail.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 344

GOVT PS MANASTARA, 
LANJIGARH 133

345
1210401701495 : 
Present SOUMYA RANJAN DALAI 7853020749

soumyaranjandalai10@
gmail.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 345

DUDKEL PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 141

346
1160231700329 : 
Present TANKADHAR NAG 7894311086

tankadharnag999@gma
il.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 346

GOVT.PS,GHUMERGUD
A, JUNAGARH 149

347
1190281700251 : 
Present SURYAKANTA BEHERA 6371336627

surya91788@gmail.co
m Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 347

GOVT PS BARDOLI , 
KALAMPUR 157

348
1190311700578 : 
Present DIPTIRANJAN BHOI 7735544729

diptiranjanbhoi998@g
mail.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 348

GOVT PS DALAMBA, 
LANJIGARH 165

349
1130131700744 : 
Present DEEPANJALI BARIK 6370165799

deepanjalibarik9112@g
mail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 349

GOVT.PS,BADTIKRAGUD
A, JUNAGARH 103
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350
1380631700273 : 
Present

BONISH KUMAR 
RANBIDA 8249989077

sekhar.ranbida777@gm
ail.com Male SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 350

GOVT PS KANDHSARLI, 
LANJIGARH 173

351
1180261700300 : 
Present ANGULI SUNANI 6372412675

angulisunani08@gmail.
com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 351

RENGALIPADA NPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 115

352
1190301700228 : 
Present SUBHASHREE PRADHAN 9348296941

asubhashree.p1989@g
mail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 352

KHANATARA CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 127

353
1190331701810 : 
Present BHAGIRATHI NAIK 9178166526

naikbhagirathi121@gm
ail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 353

GOVT. PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
SARANGAPADA, 
KOKSARA 47

354
1380641701405 : 
Present PUSPANJALI JANI 7735986944

puspanjalijani222@gma
il.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 354

GOVT. P.S. BELSAPADA , 
KESINGA 17

355
1390661700120 : 
Present PRIYADARSINI MALLIK 8114707345

pmpriyaa20@gmail.co
m Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 355

DHANRAMAL PS , 
GOLAMUNDA 137

356
1160211700703 : 
Present

KISHOR CHANDRA 
MAJHI 8018359955

kishorchmajhi98@gmail
.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 356

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL PUJHARIPADA, 
KOKSARA 59

357
1160211700929 : 
Present BHAGABATI MALLIK 9348975353

bhagabati.1993@gmail.
com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 357

GOVT.PS,KHAIRMAL, 
JUNAGARH 145

358
1160231700092 : 
Present JYOTIMANJARI BHOI 7735174799

mithilajani999@gmail.c
om Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 358

GOVT.PS,PARIAGAON, 
JUNAGARH 29

359
1340561700151 : 
Present ANNADA PRASAD SAHU 8328845581

annadaprasadsahu1020
@gmail.com Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD)

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 359

NUNPUR UPS, M 
RAMPUR 2

360
1160241700148 : 
Present RANJAN MAJHI 7653904915

majhiranjanm1999@g
mail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 360

GOVT. P.S. 
MADANGGUDA  , TH 
RAMPUR 71

361
1190341701905 : 
Present JAGAMOHAN MAJHI 8327714328

jagamohanmajhi596@g
mail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 361

DABRIPADAR PS, 
DHARAMGARH 83
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362
1340561700023 : 
Present SANIA SEKHAR BEHERA 9692622726

saniyasekhar@gmail.co
m Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 362

GOVT PS LEPTAGUDA, 
LANJIGARH 153

363
1380641700046 : 
Present ROSINEE NAYAK 9315605240

rosineenayak12@gmail.
com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 363

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL GHANTIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 161

364
1370601701719 : 
Present NIRAKAR NAIK 9556088024 nnaik7832@gmail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 364

GOVT UPS, BARFA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 95

365
1110111700439 : 
Present SOUMYASHREE DALEI 7537008869

dalei.soumyashree1000
@gmail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 365

GOVT. P.S. PODAPADAR-
C, TH RAMPUR 169

366
1380621700105 : 
Present RAJ KUMAR BHOI 8658435901

kumarnano29@gmail.c
om Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 366

GOVT UPS, AJRAI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 107

367
1190291700423 : 
Present SUJATA BEHERA 6372386101

sujatabeherap123@gm
ail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 367

NUNPANI CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 177

368
1160211700865 : 
Absent BULU PRADHAN 9337486074

bulupradhan8881@gm
ail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 368

GOVERNMENT  
PRIMARY SCHOOL, 
POLLING PADAR, TH 
RAMPUR 246

369
1140171700318 : 
Present BAPTISMITA CHHATRIA 8456062445

baptismitachhatriya@g
mail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 369

GOVT PS DHADEL, 
LANJIGARH 181

370
1140171700124 : 
Absent SITAL DEEP 9937232942

sitaldeep2019@gmail.c
om Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 370

JOREPADA N.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 250

371
1380611700341 : 
Present BANITA KUMAR 9668020268

banitakumar721@gmail
.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 371

AMGUDA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 185

372
1340561700043 : 
Absent LINA MANDAL 7846870685

linamandal48@gmail.co
m Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 372

GOVT PS KUBURI, 
LANJIGARH 252

373
1190271700520 : 
Present SUBHADARSHINI NAIK 7735815364

subhadarshini7879@g
mail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 373

GOVT.P.S.MALTIPADAR, 
TH RAMPUR 189

374
1230451701072 : 
Present

PRAJNYA PRIYADARSINI 
BEHERA 7735718550

prajnyabehera02@gmai
l.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 374

NUAMUNDA PS , 
GOLAMUNDA 193
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375
1380611700321 : 
Present MADHUSMITA SAHU 6371504614

smadhusmita51@gmail
.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 375

DARLIPADA PS 
(SANCHERGAON), 
GOLAMUNDA 197

376
1180261700161 : 
Present BIJAYALAXMI KAR 9556246341

karsandhya03@gmail.c
om Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 376

KAMLABARI PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 201

377
1160241700674 : 
Present GITANJALI MAJHI 7873475546 bzu.26.b@gmail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 377

BR CHHENDIA CPS, 
DHARAMGARH 41

378
1380651700271 : 
Present DALAPRASAD MAJHI 7855064294

majhidalapati19@gmail
.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 378

BUDHIMUNDA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 119

379
1400671700257 : 
Present ANUPAMA BHUE 8984614878

milananu88@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 379

GOVT. PS, SAPSILET, 
BHAWANIPATNA 53

380
1190331700028 : 
Present THAKURDAS MURMU 7684916849

thakurdasmurmu1998
@gmail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 380

GOVT.PS,SABARPADA, 
JUNAGARH 131

381
1270491700042 : 
Present REEMA MAJHI 7682015941 rm358221@gmail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 381

GOVT. P.S. 
M.B.BHEJAPADAR, 
KESINGA 65

382
1160231700368 : 
Present NALINI PRABHA BAG 8327781447

naliniprabhabag77@gm
ail.com Female SC SC

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 382

GONDPADA PS, 
JAIPATNA 205

383
1190271701062 : 
Present MANGAL MAJHI 7077318446

mangalmajhi2598@gm
ail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 383

GOVT.UPS,CHAKULI, 
JUNAGARH 139

384
1160231700184 : 
Present BIRENDRA SABAR 7008040784

birendrasabar391@gm
ail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 384

GOVT.PS,KHASIGUDA, 
JUNAGARH 147

385
1370601702413 : 
Present BHUBANESWAR BHUE 7077619878

bhuebhubaneswar9078
@gmail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 385

KATHULPADA NPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 155

386
1380641700118 : 
Present BANITA KISAN 7608856430 bkisan933@gmail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 386

CHAKRADHARI GOVT 
UPS, MATIA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 77

387
1160231700730 : 
Present PABAN MAJHI 9861157296

pabanmajhi216@gmail.
com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 387

COLONYPADA PS 
(DASPUR), 
GOLAMUNDA 163
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388
1130151700520 : 
Absent DANGI MAJHI 7852941101

dangibesra99@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 388

GOVT. P.S. DANDPADAR  
, TH RAMPUR 242

389
1160231700080 : 
Present JAMUNA MAJHI 8917660167

jamunamajhi711@gmai
l.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 389 RATANPUR PS , NARLA 89

390
1190331701309 : 
Present KALAKANHU PUTA 7991008263 kputa94@gmail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 390

BAHADURPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 171

391
1370601702196 : 
Present

AKSHYA KUMAR 
MIRDHA 9348625487

akshyamirdha222@gm
ail.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 391

PADAMPUR PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 179

392
1380611700374 : 
Present SHIBANI BHOI 8144548335

shibanibhoi983@gmail.
com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 392

GOVT.UPS,G.SARGIGUD
A, JUNAGARH 101

393
1380611700408 : 
Present REBATI BUDEK 7847024517

niranbudek1989@gmail
.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 393

GOVT PS, SALPANG, 
BHAWANIPATNA 113

394
1380641700310 : 
Present KIRTIMAYEE NAIK 7008840994

kirtimayeenaik@gmail.c
om Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 394

PIPLA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 125

395
1370601701433 : 
Present HIRA BAG 7077012232

hiradharbag13@gmail.c
om Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 395

RAMCHANDRAPUR PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 187

396
1140181700238 : 
Present MITA BARIHA 9556544415

mitabariha0089@gmail.
com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 396

TURIHALDI PS, 
DHARAMGARH 135

397
1400671700023 : 
Present GOPAL BARIHA 8260577795

gopalbariha50@gmail.c
om Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 397

DARLIPADA NPS 
(MANJHARI), 
GOLAMUNDA 195

398
1370601701166 : 
Present KAMALAKANTA MALLIK 7608863825

parvynmallik825@gmai
l.com Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 398

BARCHHI PS, 
KALAMPUR 203

399
1380651700300 : 
Present SANJUKTA MIRDHA 8144329424

sanjumirdha407@gmail
.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 399

GOVT PS SALPANG, 
LANJIGARH 143

400
1370601700111 : 
Present BABULU NAIK 9668425247

naikbabulu099@gmail.c
om Male ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 400

GOVT. PRIMARY 
SCHOOL GOTABANDH, 
KOKSARA 209
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401
1270491700229 : 
Present NOOPURA NAIK 8249660362

noopuranaik84@gmail.
com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 401

DARLIPADA 
NPS(SANDHIKULIHARY), 
DHARAMGARH 151

402
1270491700194 : 
Present MANJU BUDULA 7606912941

budulamanju71@gmail.
com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 402

BEHERA NUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 159

403
1270491700287 : 
Present PHILOTINA PRADHAN 9556000462 bbsrsbp87@gmail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 403

GOVT PS MANDAL, 
KALAMPUR 167

404
1380651700106 : 
Present MILITA BHUE 7683819997 c95bariha@gmail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 404

KARLAPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 175

405
1180261700015 : 
Present PUSPANJALI MAJHI 8984244325

puspa91783@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 405

NUAGUDA PS, 
JAIPATNA 183

406
1380641700670 : 
Present KULABATI MAJHI 8658557329

kulabatimajhi97@gmail
.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 406

HARDAPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 191

407
1380651700174 : 
Present BHAIMISUTA NAIK 7853086664 bininaik995@gmail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 407

PATIALPADA PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 199

408
1220421700009 : 
Present NOORJAHAN PADHAN 9937940446

noorjahanpadhan6976
@gmail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 408

GOVT. PS MINGUR, 
KALAMPUR 207

409
1360581700263 : 
Present MAMINA BHOI 8018057561

maminabhoi63@gmail.
com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 409

PANDRIPAKHAN PS, 
JAIPATNA 211

410
1380611700051 : 
Present SASHMITA NAIK 8114831181

sashmitank69@gmail.c
om Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 410

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL BABEKOHARA, 
KOKSARA 213

411
1120121700205 : 
Present DHANANJAYA MEHER 9178742162

bulumeher162@gmail.c
om Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD)

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 411

GOVT. P.S. BINDHANI , 
KARLAMUNDA 3

412
1380651700056 : 
Present SEEMA BAG 9777528850

seemabag99@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 412 SUNAMAL PS, JAIPATNA 215

413
1360581700075 : 
Present PURNAMI MAJHI 8260503589

purnamimajhi120@gm
ail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 413

CHAPRIA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 217
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414
1160231700748 : 
Present ANKITA SABAR 9337753408

ankitasabar12@gmail.c
om Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 414

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
KUMUDAMUNDA., 
KOKSARA 219

415
1380641700063 : 
Present KUNTI BAGH 8144698751

kuntibagh43@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 415

GOVT. PRIMARY 
SCHOOL BANDHPADA, 
KOKSARA 221

416
1270491700189 : 
Present PADMINI ADHA 7848917551

chumkikumari25@gmai
l.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 416

GOVT PS DAKRIGUDA, 
LANJIGARH 223

417
1380641700296 : 
Present NALANI BHUE 7894688408

nalinibhue336@gmail.c
om Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 417

DANGARPADA NPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 225

418
1180261700251 : 
Present JYOTSNA RANI MAJHI 8658071848

jyotshnarani99370@gm
ail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 418

GOVT.P.S BENDAJHOLA  
, TH RAMPUR 227

419
1360581700220 : 
Present PUSPANJALI MAJHI 7978858137

mpuspanjali547@gmail.
com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 419

GOVT PS BIJMARA , 
KALAMPUR 229

420
1120121700339 : 
Present RASHMITA BARIHA 9178322199

rashmitabariha093@g
mail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 420

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
TENTULIPADAR, 
KOKSARA 231

421
1180261700200 : 
Present SENCHUREE MAJHI 6372591835

senchuree97@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 421

LAKHBAHALI PS, 
JAIPATNA 233

422
1370601702657 : 
Present SUDESHNA NAIK 7855840833

sudeshnanaik1997@gm
ail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 422

GOVT. PRIMARY 
SCHOOL MUTRABAHELI, 
KOKSARA 235

423
1180261700139 : 
Present DHABALESWAR BODKIA 6370011075

bodkiadhabaleswar11@
gmail.com Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD)

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 423

DHEKNAGUDA PS, 
DHARAMGARH 4

424
1270491700277 : 
Present ITISHREE SHAH 9078763233 98itishree@gmail.com Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 424

GOVT PS JIRAGAON, 
LANJIGARH 237
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425
1380641700043 : 
Present ROJALINI BHOI 8114318380

rojalinibhoi9@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 425

GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL GHANAGUDA, 
KOKSARA 238

426
1370601700479 : 
Present NAMITA SA 6372483349

namitasa925@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 426

JAMJHARAN PS, 
GOLAMUNDA 239

427
1140181700301 : 
Present REETA MEHER 8917493789

reetameher93@gmail.c
om Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 427

GOVT. PRIMARY 
SCHOOL DUMERBAHAL, 
KOKSARA 240

428
1270491700234 : 
Present TAPASWINI MAJHI 9776171884

sacretteneti@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
1(Science) Kalahandi 428

DANGRIPADA PS, 
JAIPATNA 241

429
1160231100578 : 
Present BHUTARAM HANS 9861465205

bhutaram04@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 429

GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL 
LADUGAON, KOKSARA 12

430
1180261100010 : 
Present SALINI BISHI 7978379176 bishisalini@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 430

DBHS, DADPUR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 6

431
1370601100388 : 
Present AJIT KUMAR SAHU 8658539977

ajitkumarsahu9977@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 431

GOVT. U.P.S. LAITARA , 
KESINGA 14

432
1160211100044 : 
Present CHINMAY RATH 9438618606 crath.fc7@gmail.com Male UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 432

TUJUNG UGHS, M 
RAMPUR 16

433
1160211100696 : 
Present DIPSIKHA MISHRA 7735913748

mishradipsikha90@gma
il.com Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 433

GOVT UPS, KHAIRMAL 
(MATIA), 
BHAWANIPATNA 8

434
1180261100099 : 
Present JAJNASMITA SAHU 8618004020

jajnasmitasahu@gmail.
com Female SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 434

GOVT. HS TIKRAPADA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 9

435
1340561100071 : 
Present BISWARANJITA MALLICK 8480317548

biswaranjita99@gmail.c
om Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 435

BLOCK COLONY UPS, M 
RAMPUR 10

436
1380621100270 : 
Present SINDHURAJ RANA 7854999202

sindhurajrana33@gmail
.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 436

GOVT. H.S. TERESINGA , 
KARLAMUNDA 24
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437
1380621100197 : 
Present ASHOK DASH 9438415405

omshanti2012.ashok@g
mail.com Male UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 437

GOVT UPS, BORBHATA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 26

438
1190341100696 : 
Present RAJALAXMI PRADHAN 8917522097

rajalaxmipradhan87336
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 438

GOVT SVHS BIJMARA , 
KALAMPUR 18

439
1190341100011 : 
Present

MANOJ KUMAR 
PRADHAN 9668122726

manojpradhan0844@g
mail.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 439

GHASIRAM DORA 
GOVT. H. S., 
BELKHANDI, KESINGA 15

440
1190331100607 : 
Present

BIRANCHI NARAYAN 
SAHU 9583357197

biranchi.2020@gmail.c
om Male SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 440

SANDHIKULIHARI HIGH 
SCHOOL, 
DHARAMGARH 27

441
1190291100248 : 
Present SAMUDRIKA NANDA 7381289777 samudrika4u@gmal.co Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 441

GOVT. U.P.S. 
PARALSINGA , KESINGA 20

442
1190311100011 : 
Present NILANCHAL MEHER 9777766902

nilanchal100@gmail.co
m Male SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 442

GOLAMUNDA NHS, 
GOLAMUNDA 39

443
1390661100016 : 
Present RUBI SAHU 8847818237

rubisahu453@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 443

GOVT. H.S. SIROL , 
KESINGA 22

444
1180261100112 : 
Present MANJULATA SAHU 8260456098

manjulatasahu098@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 444

MUKHIGUDA P.U.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 30

445
1180261100017 : 
Present RINKI CHHURIA 6372836312

rinkichhuria17@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 445

RUPRAROAD UPS , 
NARLA 32

446
1130141100031 : 
Present SANJUKTA BEHERA 9556243337

sanjuktabehera554@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 446

AINLAPALI UPS, M 
RAMPUR 34

447
1190301100514 : 
Present SHUBHASHMITA NAYAK 9778981839

subhasmitacnp8@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 447 BHANPUR UPS , NARLA 42

448
1160221100638 : 
Present

SUBHENDU 
SMRUTIPRAKASH 
BEHERA 7749954928

beherasubhendu97@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 448

KHALIABHATA P.U.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 28

449
1390661100164 : 
Present RANJITA SA 8658119731

saranjita1997@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 449 KUTEN UPS , NARLA 44
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450
1190291100228 : 
Present

PRAMODA KUMAR 
MUDULI 9658616485

pramodakumarmuduli7
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 450

GOVT UPS, KAUGOPNA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 36

451
1160241100046 : 
Present MANGALINI MEHER 7077376907

mangalinimeher95@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 451

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL SIRLIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 46

452
1380641100252 : 
Present

BIKRAM KESHARI 
PADHAN 7008777429

bikrampadhan0@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 452

GOVT. U.P.S. 
GURJIMUNDA , 
KESINGA 38

453
1380651100191 : 
Present MAMATA MEHER 7008596899

diamondmanmatha70
@gmail.com Female SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 453

KUTURU PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 21

454
1380631100212 : 
Present

BIKASH CHANDRA 
KAMPA 9777671127

bikashkampa013@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 454

GOVT. U.P.S. 
DUMERMUNDA , 
KESINGA 40

455
1190331100973 : 
Present NILAMANI PADHAN 8917426113

omsairam421@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 455

SANKRIPALI UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 48

456
1160231100283 : 
Present SOVARAM PUJHARI 9556281233

sovarampujhari16@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 456

TARANJA UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 50

457
1370601100372 : 
Present JITENDRA PANDA 7684011912

jitendrapanda668@gm
ail.com Male UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 457

JAGADISH GOVT. U.P.S. 
REGEDA , 
KARLAMUNDA 52

458
1140171100041 : 
Present GAYASHREE BHOI 7873277169

gayashreebhoi@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 458

BUDHIPADAR UPS , 
NARLA 54

459
1180261100011 : 
Present USHASHREE NAIK 6372945381

ushashreenaik@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 459

K.S. 
GOVT.HS,HABASPUR, 
JUNAGARH 56

460
1380651100669 : 
Present JITENDRA KUMAR NAIK 8249556259

therealffgamer@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 460

DEYPUR UPS, 
KALAMPUR 60

461
1180261100147 : 
Present NIBEDITA BEHERA 9348671768

nibeditabehera440@g
mail.com Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 461

DHURKUTI UGHS , 
NARLA 58

462
1380651100683 : 
Present BIKASH GADTIA 8658972399

bikashgadtia2000@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 462

GOVT. UPS, PARIA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 62
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463
1190301100096 : 
Present MEGHAPUSPA PANDA 9040686640

meghapuspapanda1997
@gmail.com Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 463

AMGUDA PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 66

464
1190331101367 : 
Present PREMANANDA BAG 6371165633

premanandabag633@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 464

GOVT. UPS BHATAPALA, 
KARLAMUNDA 64

465
1140181100020 : 
Present KARINA PADHAN 7077525054

karinapadhan70@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 465

GOVT. U.G.H.S. 
SAPLAHARA, 
KARLAMUNDA 68

466
1180261100106 : 
Present SOBHABATI SIKHCHAND 6371546736

sobhanovember1996@
gmail.com Female SC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 466

KUMERPATA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 70

467
1360581100138 : 
Present LAXMI  NAIK 9937854533

naiklaxmi50@gmail.co
m Female SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 467

RAJMOTER UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 33

468
1380641100127 : 
Present ROSHAN SAHU 8338085885

roshansahu65698@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 468 BARGAON UPS, NARLA 72

469
1380611100209 : 
Present ADARSHA SAHU 9777518286

adarshasashu.smr@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 469

DUTTA UGHS, M 
RAMPUR 74

470
1370601100835 : 
Present SANJAY KUMAR DEHERI 7847093306

sanjaykumardeheri2018
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 470

GOVT.P. U.P.S. 
KANDAREI , 
KARLAMUNDA 76

471
1380641100107 : 
Present SRIKANTA PADHAN 9337482254

psrikanpa690@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 471

D.KARLAKHUNTA UGHS, 
M RAMPUR 84

472
1210401100095 : 
Present SWAGATIKA SASMAL 7008772427

swagitakasasmal1234@
gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 472 MUSKUTI UPS , NARLA 78

473
1210361100072 : 
Present SWETAPADMA RANA 8480957076

ranaswetapadma@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 473

TAMBACHHADA UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 80

474
1190331100708 : 
Present SARASWATI BISWAL 9348312758

saraswatibiswal444@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 474

GOVT BNHS MANDAL, 
KALAMPUR 82

475
1190301100169 : 
Present

SHANKAR PRASAD 
DEHURI 9668778791

dehurishankarprasad@
gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 475

TEJIPADA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 86

476
1380651100236 : 
Present LIPSA MISHRA 7978394297

mishra.lipsa17@gmail.c
om Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 476

DNHS SOSIA, 
GOLAMUNDA 90
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477
1380641100509 : 
Present MEGHARAJ    SAHU 9348784745

meghrajsahu2@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 477

DANGAPATA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 88

478
1380631100131 : 
Present

HEMANTA KUMAR 
CHHATAR 6371116049

hemantachhatar936@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 478

GOVT UGHS 
POKHARIBANDHA, 
LANJIGARH 96

479
1140181100128 : 
Present SUBHASHREE SAHU 9776892697

subhisahu400@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 479

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL CHITAMUNDA, 
KOKSARA 92

480
1140171100157 : 
Present NEHA NAIK 8260749848

naikneha624@gmail.co
m Female SC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 480

KANKERI UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 94

481
1370601100254 : 
Present AJAYA KUMAR PADHAN 7873954152

ajayapadhan53@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 481

LANJEE UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 98

482
1210411100036 : 
Present SWAPNESWAR DAS 6370126961

dasswapneswar25@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 482

PAIK KENDUMUNDI 
U.G.H.S., JAIPATNA 100

483
1380641100224 : 
Present ALOKA KUMAR BHUE 7681097443

alokabhue11@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 483

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL JHARIAGUDA, 
KOKSARA 108

484
1190331100717 : 
Present RAJESH KUMAR HOTA 9668256256

rajeshkumarhota146@g
mail.com Male UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 484

KERMUNDA PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 110

485
1380611100110 : 
Present RAJESH KUMAR SAHU 8328868023

sahurajeshkumar394@
gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 485

SANCHERGAON UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 116

486
1210411100253 : 
Present SARITA NAYAK 8917649635

nayamsarita414@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 486

JAYANTPUR UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 102

487
1210381100255 : 
Present DHARMENDRA MANDAL 7205613346

dharmendramandal840
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 487

SARGIGUDA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 118

488
1210411100507 : 
Present

CHHABIDEBADARSINI 
OJHA 8249922651

chhabidebadarsiniojha
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 488

GOVT UPS 
BANDHAPARI, 
LANJIGARH 104
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489
1210411100577 : 
Present SUBHALAXMI BEHERA 8249540175

subhalaxmi033@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 489

BUDHARAJA GOVT. 
HIGH SCHOOL AMPANI, 
KOKSARA 106

490
1210401101431 : 
Present UDAYANATH SAHOO 9124330389

sahooudayanath948@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 490

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL DALGUMA, 
KOKSARA 124

491
1190301100603 : 
Present SRIPADA PARIDA 8926212695

sripadaparida22@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 491

BADFURLA UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 112

492
1210401101379 : 
Present DIPIKA PRIYADARSINI 7682972059

dipikapriyadarsini81@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 492

KARLAKOT PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 114

493
1230451100420 : 
Present TAILOKYA BEHERA 9937854689 btailokya@gmail.com Male SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 493

GOVT UPS 
SINDHIPADAR, 
LANJIGARH 126

494
1190291100575 : 
Absent SUBHASIS PRADHAN 9040410428

subhasispradhan17@g
mail.com Male UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 494

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY 
SCHOOLTASIGUDA  , TH 
RAMPUR 176

495
1380651100746 : 
Present RUPASHREE PADHAN 7749006889

rupashreepadhan@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 495

MAKHALA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 120

496
1380651100382 : 
Present MADHURI DEO 7077014610

madhurideo83@gmail.c
om Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 496

LAKHURBHATA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 122

497
1380621100009 : 
Present BENUDHAR NAG 7894861134

benudharnag520@gmai
l.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 497

GOVT UPS, TURKEL, 
BHAWANIPATNA 51

498
1160211100559 : 
Present BABRUBAHAN NAYAK 9668116898

babrunayak611@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 498

GOVT HS, GURJUNG, 
BHAWANIPATNA 63

499
1380621100039 : 
Present RANJIT LOHORA 7978081112

lohararanjit454@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 499

GOVT UPS ICHHAPUR , 
KALAMPUR 75

500
1370601100648 : 
Present SATYANARAYAN KHETI 9556350161

satyanaryankheti@gma
il.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 500 MURSING UPS , NARLA 87

501
1380651100741 : 
Present HEMAKANTA SAHU 8658183184

hemakantasahu123@g
mail.com Male SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 501

BEHERAGUDA PUPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 99
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502
1190291100651 : 
Present RITA SAHOO 9692153102

ritasahoo884@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 502

GOVT. U. P. S, 
PARUAGUDA, 
KALAMPUR 128

503
1340561100082 : 
Present PUJA RANI SWAIN 9861564162

spujarani226@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 503

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
GHANAMUNDA, 
KOKSARA 130

504
1170251100277 : 
Present JAMBABATI PANDA 7873140473

bablipanda96@gmail.co
m Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 504

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
DUDUDKATHENGA, 
KOKSARA 132

505
1130161100244 : 
Present SWARNAPRABHA GIRI 8637253796

swarnaprabhagiri@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 505

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL KHAPARAMAL, 
KOKSARA 134

506
1180261100052 : 
Present HARIPRIYA DAS 7735347945

haripriyadash1993@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 506

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL NEGIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 136

507
1190311100349 : 
Present

PRATIMA MAYEE 
PRIYADARSINI 9124737357

pratimamayeepriyadars
ini@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 507

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
SANPODAGUDA, 
KOKSARA 138

508
1380651100439 : 
Present SNIGDHA SAHU 6370138465

snigdhasahu85@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 508

GOVERNMENT HIGH 
SCHOOL KUMARKANI  , 
TH RAMPUR 140

509
1190341100544 : 
Present TIKINA RAUT 7735136065

rubinayak548@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 509

GOVT UPS KASABAHI , 
KALAMPUR 142

510
1130151100099 : 
Present

IPSITA PRIYADARSHINI 
KARAN 8114857238

ipsitapriyadarshini196
@gmail.com Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 510

KARMELI UPS, 
JAIPATNA 144

511
1190301100301 : 
Present LAXMI PRIYA PATRA 7539087128 kist.guddy@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 511

ANLABHATA U.G.H.S., 
JAIPATNA 146
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512
1190301100086 : 
Present JYOTIRMAYEE PRADHAN 7735849019

jyotirmayeepradhan652
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 512

GOVT UPS BEDAGAON, 
LANJIGARH 148

513
1120121100170 : 
Present SONALI SAHU 7682028482

sonalisahu02019@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 513

GOVT UPS MATIAPADA 
, KALAMPUR 150

514
1210401100084 : 
Present SUBHASHREE BEHERA 7735598212

subhashreeb82@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 514

UGHS PANDIGAON , 
KALAMPUR 152

515
1390661100068 : 
Present JHILI PADHAN 9337734638

jhilipadhan257@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 515

GOVT UGHS 
LAKHABAHALI, 
LANJIGARH 154

516
1340561100048 : 
Present SASMITA PANDA 6371469115

sasmitapanda802@gma
il.com Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 516

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOL SIRIMASKA, TH 
RAMPUR 156

517
1210401100303 : 
Present SRADHANJALI DAS 7008622189

sradhanjalidasritu@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 517

KUCHAGAON UPS, 
JAIPATNA 158

518
1230431100093 : 
Present ARUNI DAS 8917479760

aruni.das2012@gmail.c
om Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 518

S.PUJHARIGUDA 
P.U.P.S., JAIPATNA 160

519
1130131100146 : 
Present SUBHASMITA PARIDA 9178447179

subhasmitap096@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 519

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOL PADEPADAR, 
TH RAMPUR 162

520
1210381100035 : 
Present SAKTIMAYEE SAHANI 9178653633

sahanisakti1@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 520

BHALUBUTURA UPS, 
KALAMPUR 164

521
1120121100020 : 
Present TRUPTI SATHUA 7008590734

trupti.sathua1998@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 521

GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL 
KENDUDANGRI, 
KOKSARA 165

522
1210381100381 : 
Present NIBEDITA BISHI 9337833844 smilynibe@gmail.com Female SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 522

GOVT. U.P.S. 
GOKULESWAR, 
KESINGA 45

523
1310531100148 : 
Present SANDHYARANI DALAI 9937720202

julenkumarnayak@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 523

POLKAMUNDA PUPS, 
JAIPATNA 166

Page 40 of 64



Sl# Roll Number Name Mobile Email Gender

Social 
Categor
y

Select
ion 
Categ
ory Post Name

Allocated 
District

Merit 
Rank Allocated Vacancy

Selectio
n Rank

Vacancy Allocation Report of Kalahandi

524
1230451100285 : 
Present SUBHASMITA DHAR 7327091491

subhasmitadhar2@gma
il.com Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 524

SANTEMRI UPS, 
JAIPATNA 167

525
1160211100515 : 
Present LIPSA SAMAL 9348779314 slipsa32@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 525

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
DHOLPAS, TH RAMPUR 168

526
1210381100603 : 
Present GAYATRI MAHAPATRA 8280212441

gayatrimahapatra955@
gmail.com Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 526

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOL ODRI, TH 
RAMPUR 169

527
1150191100232 : 
Present AMBIKA SUIN 8260622296 ambikasuin@gmail.com Female UR UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 527

GOVT. UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL KHALIGARH, 
KOKSARA 170

528
1160211100697 : 
Present LIPINA BEHERA 9778459416

susanta892013@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 528

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOL TALNAGI, TH 
RAMPUR 171

529
1190271100617 : 
Present SASMITA PARIDA 7008605317

sasmitaparida478@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 529

GOVERNMENT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KANIGUMA, TH 
RAMPUR 172

530
1250471100198 : 
Present SASMITA BEHURIA 9583109763

behuria1233@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 530

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
GOPINATHPUR, TH 
RAMPUR 173

531
1130151100837 : 
Present SAUDAMINI MOHANTA 9556521410

saudaminimohanta942
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 531

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
KHAMARPADAR, TH 
RAMPUR 174

532
1210411100388 : 
Present SASMITA ROUT 9777057354

damodarbiswal179@ga
mail.com Female SEBC UR Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 532

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MARGUMA, TH 
RAMPUR 175
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533
1190311100238 : 
Present SILA RANI DAS 7735061739 siladas137@gmail.com Female SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 533

GOVT UPS, BARFA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 57

534
1180261100123 : 
Present ARUMULU MADHABI 8926382182

amadhabi92@gmail.co
m Female SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 534

GOVERNMENT HIGH 
SCHOOL KACHLEKHA, 
TH RAMPUR 69

535
1380651100783 : 
Present TRUPTIMAYEE BHOI 8144974629

truptimayeeb8@gmail.c
om Female SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 535

PUTIACHURA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 81

536
1130141100208 : 
Present GITANJALI GIRI 8144949022

gitanjaligiri08@gmail.co
m Female SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 536

SARBAMANGALA GOVT 
UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL CHILIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 93

537
1380651100515 : 
Present SNEHARANI SAHU 7978424319

sneharanisahu1999@g
mail.com Female SEBC SEBC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 537

KAPURMAL UPS, 
JAIPATNA 105

538
1190341100737 : 
Present NAGARJUN MANDAL 6372877167

mandalnagarjun1438@
gmail.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 538

NUNPUR UPS, M 
RAMPUR 13

539
1210411100578 : 
Present SAMARJIT SETHY 8908635713

samarjitsethy@gmail.co
m Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 539

MANIKERA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 25

540
1180261100049 : 
Present RUPADHAR CHANDAN 8658890707 crupadhar@gmail.com Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD) Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 540

GOVT. U.P.S. HATIKHOJ 
, KESINGA 2

541
1180261100136 : 
Present GOKULANANDA BEHERA 6371374194 gbehera76@gmail.com Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD) Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 541

GOVT UPS,  PALSIPADA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 3

542
1380631100086 : 
Present PRAKESH KUMAR NAG 8917551130

prakeshkumarnag10@g
mail.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 542

GOVT. H.S. SIRJAPALI, 
KESINGA 37

543
1180261100051 : 
Present GHANASHYAM NAIK 7008731865

ghanashyam6292@gma
il.com Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD) Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 543

GOVT.UGHS,DEDARA, 
JUNAGARH 4

544
1160231100071 : 
Present KSHIRASINDHU BAG 6372015942 dibyabag58@gmail.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 544

GOVT HSS, SEINPUR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 49

545
1140171100135 : 
Present ALAKA SETH 7077492021

sethalaka40@gmail.co
m Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 545

GOVT. H.S. CHANCHER, 
KESINGA 7

546
1190291100688 : 
Present JANARDAN THAKUR 8249641379

thakurjanardan83@mai
l.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 546

CHIRKA P.U.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 61
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547
1190341100664 : 
Present BINOD KUMAR SAHANI 9337882878

binod18may1993@gma
il.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 547

DURLADANI UPS, M 
RAMPUR 73

548
1130151100479 : 
Present NIKITA DAS 6370532756

nikitadas298@gmail.co
m Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 548

GOVT. U.P.S. GAIGAON, 
KESINGA 19

549
1370601100325 : 
Present NIRAKARA JAGADALA 9178449881 nirakaraj8@gmail.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 549

ANTARALA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 85

550
1380621100237 : 
Present KARUNAKAR SETH 9692490328

weddyrehan@gmail.co
m Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 550

DMHS KALAMPUR , 
KALAMPUR 97

551
1380611100046 : 
Present PRANATI BAG 7852997516

pranatibag99@gmail.co
m Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 551

GOVT HS, 
GHUSURIGUDI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 31

552
1380651100539 : 
Present

KARTIKESWAR 
MAHALING 9668449043

kartikmahaling90@gma
il.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 552

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOLKARLAPAT , TH 
RAMPUR 109

553
1380611100071 : 
Present ATULYA MAHANANDA 7749826455

atulyamahananda1234
@gmail.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 553

UGHS NUAGAON, 
GOLAMUNDA 117

554
1370601100873 : 
Present BINOD NAIK 9937720103

naikbinod455@gmail.c
om Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 554

KUHURIGUMA P.U.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 125

555
1370591100037 : 
Present DILLIP MAHANANDA 7504211145

dillipmahananda1991@
gmail.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 555

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
PERMANJI, TH RAMPUR 133

556
1140181100127 : 
Present BIDYAJYOTI SETH 9777841517

sethlaxminarayan143@
gmail.com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 556

GOVT. U.P.S. 
JUJURANG, KESINGA 43

557
1380631100068 : 
Present BINOD SUNA 7539055347

binodsuna143@gmail.c
om Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 557

SARGIGUDA U.G.H.S., 
JAIPATNA 141

558
1320541100028 : 
Present PREMANGINI CHHURA 7008873373

premanginichhura@gm
ail.com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 558

MAHALING NHS, 
GOLAMUNDA 55

559
1380641100681 : 
Present ABINASH MAHANANDA 7077084788

abinashmahananda009
@gmail.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 559

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
KANDABUTURA, 
KOKSARA 149
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560
1370601100202 : 
Present NARENDRA CHHATRIA 9556394901

narendrachhatria61.nc
@gmail.com Male SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 560

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL  
TH.RAMPUR, TH 
RAMPUR 157

561
1180261100021 : 
Present PRACHIPARIMITA BHOI 8249075616

bhoiprachiparimita@g
mail.com Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 561

GOVT. U.P.S. TAHANSIR, 
KESINGA 5

562
1180261100026 : 
Present CHANDINI NAIK 6371110122

naikchandini97@gmail.
com Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 562

GOVT. UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL MUSAPALI, 
KOKSARA 17

563
1370601100146 : 
Present SUBHA SMITA BAG 7787967632

subhasmitabag97@gma
il.com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 563

GOVT UPS, DUDHEL, 
BHAWANIPATNA 67

564
1140171100187 : 
Present RADHA SWAIN 6370485565

princesschinu55@gmail
.com Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 564

GOVT HS SAGADA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 29

565
1160211100140 : 
Present DEEPAK KUMAR PATRA 7608032077

deepakpatra553@gmail
.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 565

GOVT UPS,  BORGUDA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 11

566
1180261100007 : 
Present

POOJA PRIYANKA 
PRITISHRI NANDA 8249595490

poojapritishree@gmail.
com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 566 TALGUD UPS, JAIPATNA 79

567
1180261100069 : 
Present SASMITA MAJHI 8114860371

sasmitamajhi352@gmai
l.com Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 567 RAXSI UGHS , NARLA 41

568
1160231100564 : 
Present HANA SUNANI 9348386372

hanasunani6@gmail.co
m Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 568

BOKRASIL PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 91

569
1190301100687 : 
Present LIPIKA DURGA 7008722073

lipikadurga47@gmail.co
m Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 569

SEMALA UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 103

570
1180261100124 : 
Present RASMITA DURGA 6372868231

manasranjan09@gmail.
com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 570

GOVT UPS 
MUKUNDPUR, 
LANJIGARH 113

571
1130151100488 : 
Present TRUPTILATA DAS 9311984182

amarkumarnandi1993
@gmail.com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 571

GOVT UPS PENGSUR, 
LANJIGARH 121

572
1160231100451 : 
Present BHUPENDRA SABAR 8917320580

sabarbhupendra11@gm
ail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 572

BHAINRIPALI U.G.H.S., 
JAIPATNA 23
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573
1140171100030 : 
Present CHUNMITA BAG 8144073829

chunmitabag95@gmail.
com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 573

PRATAPPUR U.G.H.S., 
JAIPATNA 129

574
1150201100339 : 
Present MAMATA PATTAYAT 8917539035

mamatapattayat3@gm
ail.com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 574

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL BARADANGA, 
KOKSARA 137

575
1130141100099 : 
Present MANASI DALAI 8310004317

manasidalai77@gmail.c
om Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 575

HIRAPUR U.G.H.S., 
JAIPATNA 145

576
1300521100005 : 
Present MAHESWARI NAG 7894294204

nareshsuna123@gmail.
com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 576

GOVT UPS DORASARLI, 
LANJIGARH 153

577
1240461100036 : 
Present SARITA DAS 9776402556 soumya7sd@gmail.com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 577

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
BADABAFALA, TH 
RAMPUR 161

578
1130151100510 : 
Present DEEPA DAS 9861676900

deepadasbdk702@gmai
l.com Female SC SC Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 578

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL, 
BIRIKOT, TH RAMPUR 163

579
1380641100020 : 
Present KAIKEI MIRDHA 8018309602

kaikeimirdha95@gmail.
com Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 579

GOVT.  U.P.S. 
TAKARUMAL , 
KARLAMUNDA 53

580
1380621100280 : 
Present GUNANIDHI DHARUA 7749838285

gunadharua259@gmail.
com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 580

GOVT. U.P.S. 
MASANIBANDH, 
KESINGA 35

581
1380651100155 : 
Present JOGESHREE MAJHI 6372208348

jogeshree1999@gmail.c
om Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 581 PALAM UPS , NARLA 65

582
1270491100019 : 
Present BIRENDRA KISAN 6372409261

birendrakisan753@gma
il.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 582

GOVT UPS, KALAM, 
BHAWANIPATNA 47

583
1370601100106 : 
Present MONALISHA MAJHI 8457089522

monalishamajhi168@g
mail.com Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 583

GOVT UPS, 
KANDAKHAL, 
BHAWANIPATNA 77
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584
1380641100400 : 
Present SUDAM BISWAL 9337742847

sudambiswal1988@gm
ail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 584

KENDUPADA UPS , 
NARLA 59

585
1140171100229 : 
Present SEEMA SURIN 9348940616

seema831998@gmail.c
om Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 585

GOVT UGHS 
MALIJUBANG, 
LANJIGARH 89

586
1380621100181 : 
Present KAMLESH KIRAN MAJHI 7077500425 kkandsmile@gmail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 586

GOVT UPS, ROJNAPUR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 71

587
1380621100187 : 
Present PRADEEP MAJHI 7749900376 pmajhi889@gmail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 587

BRUNDABAHAL NHS, 
GOLAMUNDA 83

588
1320541100090 : 
Present PHALENDRI MAJHI 9556722131

phalendrimajhi111@gm
ail.com Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 588

MAKUNDPUR UGHS, 
GOLAMUNDA 101

589
1160231100666 : 
Present DAGARA PUTA 9692018241

dagaraputao1@gmail.c
om Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 589

GOVERNMENT HIGH 
SCHOOL KACHLEKHA, 
TH RAMPUR 95

590
1380641100329 : 
Present RASHMITA MIRDHA 7749098477

soubhagyamirdha2@g
mail.com Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 590

GOVT UPS KALAMPUR , 
KALAMPUR 111

591
1370601100633 : 
Present CHANDRAMANI MAJHI 6372036125

majhichandramani18@
gmail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 591

DASPUR UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 107

592
1380641100777 : 
Present NABIN BARIHA 6370505602

nabinbariha135@gmail.
com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 592

SINAPALI UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 115

593
1160241100107 : 
Present HEMANTA SIDAR 7606038046

hemantasidar1994@gm
ail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 593

KIRKAKANI UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 123

594
1370601100658 : 
Present KABITA PRADHAN 7381948056

kabitapradhan093@gm
ail.com Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 594

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL BOBRIA, 
KOKSARA 119

595
1160231100018 : 
Present

PURNA CHANDRA 
MAJHI 9348775846 purna5257@gmail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 595

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOL MALIGAON, TH 
RAMPUR 131

596
1380611100207 : 
Present SATKUMAR BARIHA 7978458831

satkumar7077@gmail.c
om Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 596

BANER TOUPS, 
JAIPATNA 139
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597
1130131100536 : 
Present

SANTOSH KUMAR 
BEHERA 9237053373

bimalbehera706@gmail
.com Male SC

SC(P
WD) Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 597

GOVT UPS, PHAPSHI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 1

598
1180261100031 : 
Present HARASA BHOI 9348361994

harasabhoi35@gmail.co
m Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 598

GOVT. UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
GAMBHARIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 127

599
1380621100019 : 
Present NIDHI BHOI 7846832515

nidhibhoi83@gmail.co
m Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 599

GOVT UPS 
CHOORAGAON, 
KALAMPUR 143

600
1160221100511 : 
Present DHANU JANI 8658836803 dhanujani1@gmail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 600

GOVT UPS MINGUR, 
KALAMPUR 147

601
1160221100672 : 
Present URMILA MAJHI 8917230656

mamatanjali.majhi@gm
ail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 601

GOVT UPS TEMRA, 
KALAMPUR 151

602
1380611100136 : 
Present DEBARAJ MAJHI 7873575139

debarajmajhi709@gmai
l.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 602

GOVT UPS MUSANAL, 
LANJIGARH 155

603
1160231100484 : 
Present TAMARENDRA MAJHI 8917586098 tndramajhi@gmail.com Male ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 603

GOVT UGHS 
KOTAGAON, 
KALAMPUR 159

604
1180261100058 : 
Present PUSPANJALI MAJHI 8249771846

puspamajhi91@gmail.c
om Female ST ST Category-2(Arts) Kalahandi 604

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL, 
SIMELPADAR, TH 
RAMPUR 135

605
1160211600274 : 
Present PRATIKSHYA PANDA 9337667070

pratikshya753@gmail.c
om Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 605

KHALIABHATA P.U.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 9

606
1120121600017 : 
Present SUSHAMA DORA 8984621248

sushamadora1997@gm
ail.com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 606

GOVT. U.P.S. MATIA, 
KESINGA 11

607
1380641600399 : 
Present JOGENDRA SAHU 7815035499

njogendrasahu2000@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 607

GOVT. UPS, 
CHAHAGAON, 
BHAWANIPATNA 15

608
1190291600242 : 
Present KIRAN KUMAR MEHER 7978445668

kiranmeher433@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 608

GOVT.HS,CHAICHAIGUD
A, JUNAGARH 17
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609
1190331600922 : 
Present

RUPESH KUMAR 
PRADHAN 8327785263 rkp.jr.net@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 609

DBHS, DADPUR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 19

610
1380651600585 : 
Present BIKASH SAHU 9348361145 bs6707128@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 610

AP DAS NODAL HS 
PARLA, DHARAMGARH 27

611
1230451600568 : 
Present KIRAN KUMAR BEHERA 7894847678

kiranraj9237@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 611

GOVT UPS, SALEBHATA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 29

612
1160231600529 : 
Present BISWAMBAR SARAF 6371519767 biswa787b@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 612

GOVT. H.S. TERESINGA , 
KARLAMUNDA 31

613
1380631600089 : 
Present MUKESH NAIK 8249392700

mukeshnaik8067@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 613

GOVT.UGHS,KALOPALA, 
JUNAGARH 39

614
1380641600560 : 
Present BHENKATRAMAN BHOI 9340444331

bhenkatraman0411@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 614

BAPUJEE GOVT. H.S., 
RISIDA, KARLAMUNDA 41

615
1380631600071 : 
Present BABULI BISWAL 8658203633

babulibiswal126@gmail
.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 615

BANDHAGAON UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 43

616
1380651600372 : 
Present DEBASHISH PANDIA 7749989900

debashishpandia4@gm
ail.com Male UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 616

GOVT. U.P.S. 
DUMERMUNDA , 
KESINGA 51

617
1160211600479 : 
Present RUDRA PRASAD PANDA 9078379063

rudraprasad0063@gma
il.com Male UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 617

CHHILIPA UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 53

618
1380651600129 : 
Present ABHAS RANJAN MISHRA 7504087551

mishraabhas311@gmail
.com Male UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 618

GOVT. H.S. KANDEL, 
KESINGA 55

619
1160231600245 : 
Present

HARISH CHANDRA 
SABAR 9348852458

harishsabar999@gmail.
com Male ST UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 619

GOVT UPS, BALIPADAR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 63

620
1190321600109 : 
Present DIPTI RANJAN NAIK 7978751992

diptiranjannaik03@gma
il.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 620

MUKHIGUDA PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 65
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621
1190271600561 : 
Present BIKASH PADHAN 9556599494

bikashpadhan05@gmail
.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 621

GOVT. U.P.S. 
SINGARIBAHAL, 
KESINGA 67

622
1190311600491 : 
Present PRUTHWIRAJ KAR 9438085292

arunkumarkar166@gm
ail.com Male UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 622

GOVT UPS,  BORGUDA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 73

623
1160211600608 : 
Present TAPAS KUMAR MEHER 7008750287

tapasmeher555@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 623

RANKABAHAL PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 75

624
1180261600060 : 
Present SUBHASMITA MISHRA 7978638972

subhasmitamishraritu1
1@gmail.com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 624

GOVT UPS, 
GUDIALIPADAR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 13

625
1160231600347 : 
Present SOURAV GOPAL 7008683861

gopalsourav@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 625

TARAPUR UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 81

626
1180261600070 : 
Present LIPIKA ROUT 7008733684

lipika.rout41@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 626

GOVT UPS, CHANDILI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 21

627
1160221600597 : 
Present ANKIT KUMAR SAHU 7750871422

sahuankitkumar17@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 627 MUSKUTI UPS , NARLA 83

628
1380621600230 : 
Present

TAPAN KUMAR 
CHOUDHURY 6370964601

tapankumarchoudhury6
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 628

GOVT. U.P.S. 
PHATKAMAL , KESINGA 89

629
1380651600682 : 
Present TRILOCHAN PADHAN 8144152930

chandrabhanusahu423
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 629

GOVT. U.P.S. 
JUJURANG, KESINGA 91

630
1120121600102 : 
Present LOPAMUDRA SAHU 9337467108

lopamudrasahu234@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 630

RK HSS SANTPUR , 
NARLA 23

631
1380651600344 : 
Present BIDYUTPRABHA BHOI 7894716794

bidyutprabhabhoi@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 631

GOVT. U.P.S. HATIKHOJ 
, KESINGA 25

632
1190341600984 : 
Present AKASH PADHAN 9348151729

akashpadhan618@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 632

GHASIRAM DORA 
GOVT. H. S., 
BELKHANDI, KESINGA 97

633
1380631600102 : 
Present ASWINI KUMAR SAHU 9692821890

sahuashwin8658@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 633

UGHS CHAHAKA, 
GOLAMUNDA 99
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634
1160241600184 : 
Present HARE KRUSHNA NAYAK 7008643670

harekrushnanayak40@g
mail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 634 BAGPUR UPS , NARLA 105

635
1160241600170 : 
Present SAI SEKHAR DAS 7008031734

saisekhardas2@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 635

LUHAGAON PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 107

636
1180261600115 : 
Absent PRIYANKA MOHANTY 7008558686

mohantyp906@gmail.c
om Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 636

GOVERNMENT HIGH 
SCHOOL 
BADCHHATRANG, TH 
RAMPUR 202

637
1180261600057 : 
Present JHARANA NAG 9437759612

jharananag23@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 637 BANKEL UPS , NARLA 33

638
1210371600103 : 
Present SUMIT MISHRA 9861844424

mishrasumit5798@gma
il.com Male UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 638

GOVT. H.S. DEOGAON, 
KESINGA 113

639
1160241600006 : 
Present

SWAYANG PRAJNA 
CHANDAN 8637209935

rajachandan818@gmail
.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 639

GOVT.UGHS,DEDARA, 
JUNAGARH 115

640
1380651600639 : 
Present JAJATI KESHARI SAHU 7008844560

lipansahu11@gmail.co
m Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 640

GOVT. U.P.S. BAGAD, 
KESINGA 18

641
1190301600573 : 
Present

SATYANARAYAN 
BEHERA 8917222310

satyamscphy123@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 641

NANDAGAON NUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 121

642
1180261600032 : 
Present RUCHISMITA GAHIR 8114768500

ruchismitagahir10@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 642

M.RAMPUR NUPS, M 
RAMPUR 35

643
1380651600535 : 
Present SUBRATA PADHAN 7749067190

subratpadhan.555@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 643

CHIANPADAR UPS , 
NARLA 123

644
1380631600164 : 
Present SUVENDU KUMAR BISHI 9078880086

suvendukumar316@gm
ail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 644

GOVT UPS, 
KANDAKHAL, 
BHAWANIPATNA 129

645
1180261600069 : 
Absent PRIYADARSINI SAHOO 9777653452

biswanatha.sahu@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 645

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
GOPINATHPUR, TH 
RAMPUR 205

646
1190301600225 : 
Present MAHESH SA 8458097164 samahesh0@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 646

SANKRIPALI UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 131
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647
1180261600008 : 
Present

SAMRITA KUMARI 
KANDULU 8249931263

samrita9919@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 647

GOVT. HS, KULIAMAL, 
BHAWANIPATNA 37

648
1380641600378 : 
Present SUNIL KUMAR SAHU 8249439530

sunilsahus321@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 648

LANJEE UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 135

649
1160211600465 : 
Present

RASHMIRANJAN 
MALLICK 9439682815

mallickrashmiranjan1@
gmail.com Male UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 649 TAKARLA UGHS , NARLA 139

650
1160221600583 : 
Present ANKIT KUMAR KHAMARI 9337660979

ankitkhamari77@gmail.
com Male UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 650

ULIKUPA UGHSS , 
NARLA 143

651
1370601600256 : 
Present

BIKASH KUMAR 
MOHANTA 8018802220

bikashjnvmbj@hotmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 651

GOVT UPS, BALIPATI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 147

652
1180261600072 : 
Present DIPANWITA BHOI 7008591781

dipa.bhoi1995@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 652 RAXSI UGHS , NARLA 45

653
1190331600871 : 
Present

RAJEEB LOCHAN 
PRADHAN 9775248563 rajeeb9198@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 653

DHURKUTI UGHS , 
NARLA 151

654
1230451600530 : 
Present SHISIR KUMAR MAJHI 7608004178

majhishisir468@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 654

MAKHALA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 153

655
1310531600153 : 
Present RENUBALA DALEI 9078025785

renubala.ngr@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 655

GOVT. HS, CHANCHER, 
BHAWANIPATNA 47

656
1380651600640 : 
Present JYOTI NAIK 6370630105

jyotinaik2001@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 656 RUPRA UPS , NARLA 49

657
1210381600295 : 
Present SANJEET SAHOO 6372713370 rranjita511@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 657

GOVT UPS BADKUTRU, 
KALAMPUR 155

658
1190341600694 : 
Present APARNA SAHOO 8895351397

sahooaparna6@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 658

GOVT. H.S. SIROL , 
KESINGA 57

659
1190341600677 : 
Present

JYOTIPRAKASH 
MAHARANA 7504313205

jyotims1997@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 659

NISHANPUR UPS , 
NARLA 157

660
1130151600411 : 
Present ROSALINA PANDA 7325867511

rosalinapanda2018@g
mail.com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 660

GOVT UPS, ARTAL, 
BHAWANIPATNA 59
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661
1230451600309 : 
Present BHOJARAJ DEHURY 8339808031

bhojarajdehury@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 661

GOVT. UGHS, 
DUNDELMAL, 
JUNAGARH 159

662
1130151600432 : 
Present DEBASMITA RAUT 6372858973

rautdebasmita143@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 662

GOVT.UGHS,B-
TULSIPALI, JUNAGARH 61

663
1190331600061 : 
Present ADITYA BAGARTI 8249342865

adityabagarti@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 663

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 
KUSUMKHUNTI, 
KOKSARA 161

664
1160221600169 : 
Present SARAT PUJHARI 6370230023 nstar9297@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 664

TENDAPALI PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 163

665
1210371600044 : 
Present PRIYANKA PANDA 7504203744

priyankapanda335@gm
ail.com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 665

GOVT. H.S. TUNDLA, 
KESINGA 69

666
1120121600040 : 
Present RINU DASH 9938740610 rinudash26@gmail.com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 666

GOVT. U.P.S. THEMRA , 
KESINGA 71

667
1210371600006 : 
Present

SANJAYA KUMAR 
SAHOO 7008032167

sanjaysahoo856@gmail
.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 667

GOVT. UPS BHALUPIA , 
KARLAMUNDA 165

668
1210381600003 : 
Present

SHARADA PRASADA 
SAHOO 7978609174 lsharada10@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 668

CHANDRABHANU 
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL, 
CHIKILI, KOKSARA 167

669
1190311600007 : 
Present SAUMYADEEP ROUL 6370771433

saumyadeeproul@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 669

GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL 
LADUGAON, KOKSARA 169

670
1240461600190 : 
Present TRUSHNA DAS 9643384393

trushnadas88@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 670

BIMBADHAR GOVT. HS, 
KARLAPADA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 77

671
1380651600644 : 
Present MAHAMMAD SAHBAJ 7978625956

mdsahbaj74@gmail.co
m Male UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 671

GOVT. UPS 
ABUJABAHAL , 
KARLAMUNDA 171
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672
1190331601177 : 
Present ASHISH KUMAR BEHERA 9178687915

ashishomm70@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 672

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL DABRIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 173

673
1380621600177 : 
Absent SUPRABHAT ROUT 9337701276

suprabhatrout@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 673

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOL ODRI, TH 
RAMPUR 204

674
1210391600329 : 
Present SWAYAMSHRI DAS 7873501480

swayamdas35@gmail.c
om Male UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 674

GOVT. UPS HARAMAL, 
KALAMPUR 175

675
1370601600864 : 
Present SATYABRATA MOHANTA 9348984522

satyabratamohanta066
@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 675

KUMJORE PUPS, 
JAIPATNA 177

676
1250471600141 : 
Present SUBHADARSANI SAHOO 8456947373

sahoosubhadarsani1@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 676

GOVT UPS BARGAON , 
BHAWANIPATNA 79

677
1230451600508 : 
Present JYOTSNAMAYEE PRUSTY 7436833243

jyotsnamayeeprusty93
@gmai.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 677

JANATA GOVT. H.S., 
KASHRUPADA, KESINGA 85

678
1160231600609 : 
Present DINESH MEHER 7440091371

dineshm87637@gmail.c
om Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 678

GOVT. UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL BATIGUDA, 
KOKSARA 179

679
1230441600113 : 
Present DEEPAK KUMAR JENA 8984493352

deepak.28thapril@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 679

GOVT UPS 
BANDHAPARI, 
LANJIGARH 181

680
1190331600557 : 
Present AMRIT MOHANTY 8763952940

amrit64840@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 680

GOVERNMENT HIGH 
SCHOOL KUMARKANI  , 
TH RAMPUR 183

681
1370601600496 : 
Present

CHANDAN KUMAR 
ROUT 9348365259 ckrsanu97@gmail.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 681

GOVT. UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL MUSAPALI, 
KOKSARA 185

682
1130161600150 : 
Present DEBISMITA NAYAK 8260411267

nayakdebismita1997@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 682

PS HS NODAL NARLA , 
NARLA 87
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683
1190321600193 : 
Present JYOTISMAY GOCHHAIT 7978171891

jyotismay20@gmail.co
m Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 683

CHACHIGUDA UPS, 
JAIPATNA 187

684
1110111600159 : 
Present MANISHA PRADHAN 8637216891

manishapradhan406@g
mail.com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 684 REKHPUR UPS , NARLA 93

685
1160211600264 : 
Present MITHUN SAHU 9090503259

mithunsahu2505@gmai
l.com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 685

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SURYAGARH , TH 
RAMPUR 189

686
1160241600194 : 
Present LOKANATH NAG 7749921736

lokanath.nag94@gmail.
com Male SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 686

GOVT UGHS 
MALIJUBANG, 
LANJIGARH 191

687
1190291600418 : 
Present

BHAGYASHREE 
PRADHAN 9861499082

bhagyashreefatesingh@
gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 687

GOVT UPS, 
LOHARADABRI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 95

688
1160211600178 : 
Present GOUTAM MUDULI 9938468865

goutammuduli1995@g
mail.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 688

GOVT.UGHS,KOLIGAON, 
JUNAGARH 30

689
1200351600055 : 
Present BRAJABANDHU SAHOO 9337474238

brajabandhusahoo393
@gmail.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 689

GOVT. HS, CHANCHER, 
BHAWANIPATNA 42

690
1190321600194 : 
Present UMASHANKAR NAIK 6371725026

umashankarnaik98@g
mail.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 690

BEHERA NUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 54

691
1190311600438 : 
Present AJAYA KUMAR SAHU 9178051451

ajayasahu1998@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 691

GOVT HS, TILJODI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 66

692
1160231600336 : 
Present SOURAV KUMAR SAHU 6371224844

souravkumarsahu2@g
mail.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 692

GOVERNMENT HIGH 
SCHOOL NAKRUNDI, TH 
RAMPUR 74

693
1160231600285 : 
Present SRITAM KUMAR SAHU 6370738020

sritamsahutuna@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 693

JODABANDH UGHS , 
NARLA 82

694
1160221600069 : 
Present KSHETRA MOHAN NAIK 8249153189

kshetranaik093@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 694

KANAGAON UGHS, 
DHARAMGARH 90
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695
1180261600126 : 
Present NATASHA MAHAPATRA 8455903617

mahapatradikshya6@g
mail.com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 695

GOVT. H.S. 
SORINGPADAR , 
KESINGA 101

696
1380651600275 : 
Present ROSHAN KUMAR SAHU 7978858529

sahuroshan144@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 696 RATUL UGHS , NARLA 94

697
1270491600132 : 
Present ARJU PATEL 7008830195 patelarju88@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 697

GOVT. H.S. 
TURLAKHAMAN , 
KESINGA 103

698
1190331600635 : 
Present RANJIT BAL 8249170543 ranjitbal95@gmail.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 698

GOVT. U.P.S. 
GURJIMUNDA , 
KESINGA 98

699
1190271600418 : 
Present AMIT SAHOO 7790073520

sahooamit9437@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 699

GOVT. U.P.S. 
JHARMUNDA , 
KARLAMUNDA 102

700
1190331601164 : 
Absent

KSHIROD CHANDRA 
SAHU 7978910342

sahukshirod111@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 700

GOVT UGHS 
LAKHABAHALI, 
LANJIGARH 203

701
1190331600934 : 
Present TAPAN SAHU 8327732288

tapansahu8469@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 701

KARMELI UPS, 
JAIPATNA 106

702
1400671600057 : 
Present HAMID KUMAR BODEK 6370182058

hamidbodek12@gmail.
com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 702

LETER UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 110

703
1400671600158 : 
Present SUDAM PANDE 8249344530

sudampande027@gmai
l.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 703

GOVT. UPS BAD 
DUNGURIGUDA, 
KARLAMUNDA 114

704
1380651600398 : 
Present NABIN KUMAR SARAP 6370486567

nabinsarap112@gmail.c
om Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 704

TEMRI UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 118

705
1190341600712 : 
Present

RAMANARESH 
PRADHAN 9178710951

nareshpradhanr@gmail
.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 705

GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL 
DAHAGAON, KOKSARA 122

706
1400671600130 : 
Present NIMAI SAHU 9348915027

sahunimai131999@gm
ail.com Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 706

GOVT. U.P.S. JOGIPALA , 
KARLAMUNDA 126
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707
1190311600640 : 
Present ASHUTOSH SAHOO 7437903070

ashutosh7437@gmail.c
om Male SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 707

BUDELGHUMA UGHS , 
NARLA 130

708
1160221600407 : 
Present

TEJASWINI 
PATTANAYAK 7504359025

tejaswini091997@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 708

MAHALING NHS, 
GOLAMUNDA 109

709
1190291600021 : 
Present PUSPANJALI SAHU 8456804059

puspanjalis53@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 709

JANATA GOVT. U.P.S.  
JORADOBRA, 
KARLAMUNDA 111

710
1180261600010 : 
Present LIZA RANI SAHU 6370256520

6370256520ls@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 710

GOVT. U.P.S. 
SISHAKHAL , 
KARLAMUNDA 117

711
1180261600086 : 
Present

SWAGATIKA 
MAHARANA 7008462623

swagatikam92@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 711

GOVT UPS, UPPER 
RACHUGUDA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 119

712
1180261600038 : 
Present SANTOSINEE DASH 8917389529

dashsantosinee@gmail.
com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 712

GOVT HS, 
JUGSAIPATNA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 125

713
1310531600133 : 
Present TEJASWINI PARIDA 9348966876

tejaswiniparida104@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 713

UPPERPADA UPS , 
NARLA 127

714
1210381600404 : 
Present SASMITA BHUYAN 7735663312

sasmitabhuyan2441996
@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 714

GOVT UPS, 
KANDULJHAR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 133

715
1180261600078 : 
Present SWAGATIKA GAHIR 7854078030

gahirswagatika@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 715

GOVT SVHS BIJMARA , 
KALAMPUR 137

716
1180261600098 : 
Present SAGARIKA PANDA 6376912680

monalisapanda408@g
mail.com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 716

GOVT BNHS MANDAL, 
KALAMPUR 141

717
1130141600121 : 
Present TABASSUM NISHA 9132020771

tabassumnisha@gmail.
com Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 717

GOVT. U.P.S. 
SANDUNGURIGUDA, 
KARLAMUNDA 145

718
1210401600464 : 
Present JAYASHREE SWAIN 7855875756

sjayashree505@gmail.c
om Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 718

GOVT UPS 
CHAMPADEIPUR, 
LANJIGARH 149
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719
1190341600470 : 
Present JYOTIRMAYEE SAHOO 8144125699

jyotirmayeesahoo426@
gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 719

GOVT.UGHS, 
BANKPALASH, 
JUNAGARH 152

720
1310531600087 : 
Present SWARNA LAXMI SWAIN 9078887722

swarnalaxmiswain37@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 720

KUCHAGAON UPS, 
JAIPATNA 154

721
1190301600272 : 
Present MAMATA SAHOO 7436811717

mamatasahoo1717@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 721

GOVT UPS, PHAPSHI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 156

722
1180261600091 : 
Present SONALI BHOI 8260736034

sonalibhoi08@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 722

GOVT UGHS BENGAON, 
LANJIGARH 158

723
1210381600147 : 
Present SWATIPUSPA ROUT 6372866007

routswatipuspa@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 723

KENDUPADA UPS , 
NARLA 160

724
1390661600026 : 
Present NANDINI SAHU 9861746094

sahunandini2908@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 724

BADPUJHARIGUDA 
U.G.H.S., JAIPATNA 162

725
1210401600176 : 
Present KATYAYANI SAHU 9348569436

sahukatyayani13@gmai
l.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 725

GOVT. 
U.G.H.S.BANJIPADAR , 
KARLAMUNDA 164

726
1190341600038 : 
Present SAMAPIKA BEHERA 6370976611

samapikasamapika4154
3@gmail.com Female SC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 726

DMHS KALAMPUR , 
KALAMPUR 166

727
1190341600900 : 
Absent

SUBHRA PRIYADARSHINI 
NAYAK 9439901072

subhra1988nayak@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 727

GOVERNMENT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KIAPADAR, TH RAMPUR 206

728
1210411600343 : 
Absent LIPIKA PARIDA 9124186400

patraparida@gmail.co
m Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 728

GOVERNMENT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAHULPATNA, TH 
RAMPUR 207

729
1190311600279 : 
Present MANASWINI PANDA 6372649609

sambit.pani12@gmail.c
om Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 729

DHANARPUR UGHS, 
DHARAMGARH 168
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730
1130161600124 : 
Present DIPTIMAYEE MISHRA 6371285109

diptiyou123@gmail.co
m Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 730

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOLKARLAPAT , TH 
RAMPUR 170

731
1210401600526 : 
Present PUJA PRADHAN 7008676435

chinmaypuja444@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 731

JARIGUMA P.U.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 172

732
1190321600184 : 
Present

SUSHRI SRABANI 
BEHERA 9337124277

beherasushrisrabani@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 732 KUKUDI UPS, JAIPATNA 174

733
1380651600290 : 
Present SWETA BISWAL 7008057451

sweta.biswal2015@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 733

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOL MALIGAON, TH 
RAMPUR 176

734
1190271600414 : 
Present

PRAJNAMITA 
MAHARANA 6370083584

prajnamitamaharana@
gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 734

BADKARLAKOTE 
U.G.H.S., JAIPATNA 178

735
1130131600221 : 
Present JAGATAJITA NAYAK 9348879535 jagataks01@gmail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 735

BUDHARAJA GOVT. 
HIGH SCHOOL AMPANI, 
KOKSARA 180

736
1210401601077 : 
Present PRIYAMBADA PARIDA 7008941640

priyambada.pari5@gma
il.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 736

GOVT UPS PANIGAON , 
KALAMPUR 182

737
1320541600099 : 
Present PRIYANKA MANJARI JAL 7894180939

kedargourinarayanijal@
gmail.com Female SC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 737

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
FATKIMAHUL, TH 
RAMPUR 184

738
1360581600133 : 
Present RAJESWARI SAHOO 7978148827

rajeshwarisahoo00@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 738

AREBEDA UPS, 
JAIPATNA 186

739
1270491600032 : 
Present SUSHREE SWATEE PATEL 9556759548

swatee1197@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 739

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOL MAJHIGAON, 
TH RAMPUR 188

740
1190331600248 : 
Present NIBEDITA SAHOO 9861504097

bibhutis956@gmail.co
m Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 740

GOVT UGHS 
KANKUTRU, LANJIGARH 190
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741
1230431600119 : 
Present RUCHIRA NAYAK 7008160526

ruchiranayak98@gmail.
com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 741

RENGALPALI UPS, 
JAIPATNA 192

742
1210401600071 : 
Present

PRIYANKA PRIYADARSINI 
SAHOO 9348690641

priyankasahoo00143@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 742

GOVT UGHS BIJEPUR, 
LANJIGARH 193

743
1190331600120 : 
Present AMRITA DHAL 9337727801

amritadhal0@gmail.co
m Female UR UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 743

GOVT UPS LANJEE, 
LANJIGARH 194

744
1180261600031 : 
Present HARIPRIYA BISWAL 8249426304

biswalharipriya60@gm
ail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 744

GOVT UGHS 
TRILOCHANPUR, 
LANJIGARH 195

745
1140171600057 : 
Present SNEHASHREE PATEL 8895619405

snehashree1999@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 745

GOVT UPS KALESWAR-
1, LANJIGARH 196

746
1120121600075 : 
Present ANNAPURNA SAHOO 8658911559

annapurna1631996@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 746

GOVT UPS JAMCHUAN, 
LANJIGARH 197

747
1190331600702 : 
Present SUBHALAXMI SAHOO 8637261765

2016subhalaxmi@gmail
.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 747

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL 
KUMJORE , TH RAMPUR 198

748
1210401600568 : 
Present JEEBAN JEETA BISWAL 8327719390

jeebanjeetabiswal99@g
mail.com Female SEBC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 748

GOVT UGHS 
PAHADPADAR, 
LANJIGARH 199

749
1310531600074 : 
Present SUCHISMITA BEHERA 6370055732

suchismitab855@gmail.
com Female SC UR

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 749

GOVT UPS 
BHURTIGARH, 
LANJIGARH 200

750
1190291600500 : 
Present ARCHANA NAYAK 9437612832

archananayak394@gma
il.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 750

BEHERAGUDA UPS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 12

751
1190311600664 : 
Present

SUBHASHREE 
PRIYADARSHINI DAS 7008435137

subhashreeluckydas@g
mail.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 751

DMG HSTULAPADA , 
NARLA 24

752
1130131600294 : 
Present MAMATA RANA 7538014013

santoshsamal464@gma
il.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 752

GOVT HS, 
TALBELGAON, 
BHAWANIPATNA 36
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753
1160231600293 : 
Present AMBALLA MAHESWARI 9989881205

komalangee111@gmail.
com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 753

GOVT UPS 
CHHATRAPUR, 
LANJIGARH 48

754
1180261600037 : 
Present HARAPRIYA MALLICK 8328919229

harapriyamallick50@g
mail.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 754

GOVT UPPER PRIMARY 
SCHOOL JHARIAGUDA, 
KOKSARA 60

755
1210381600217 : 
Absent ITISHREE NAYAK 8249096730

itishreenayak9658@gm
ail.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 755

GOVT UPS PAIKBORI, 
LANJIGARH 201

756
1130141600112 : 
Present PUSPITA SI 7978343640

puspitasi559@gmail.co
m Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 756

GOVT. H.S. NUNMATH, 
KESINGA 70

757
1140171600101 : 
Present AISWARYA SAHU 8018766542

aiswaryasahu12@gmail
.com Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 757

GOVT HS, KENDUPATI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 78

758
1380651600248 : 
Present ROSHNI KHETI 7978761137

roshnikheti07@gmail.c
om Female SEBC SEBC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 758

GOVT. H.S. NASIGAON , 
KESINGA 86

759
1210401600784 : 
Present

PRABEENA KUMAR 
PANDA 9439660661

prabeenakumarpanda1
005@gmail.com Male UR

UR(P
WD)

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 759

GOVT BHEJIPADAR UPS, 
BHAWANIPATNA 2

760
1180261600002 : 
Present

RASMY RANJAN 
BRAHMA 9337744684

rashmiranjanbrahma5
@gmail.com Male UR

UR(P
WD)

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 760 TERLO UPS , NARLA 4

761
1180261600047 : 
Present SATYARANJAN NAIK 8249946329

naiksatya999@gmail.co
m Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD)

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 761

BADGHUMER UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 3

762
1180261600068 : 
Present KHITISHA MANGAR 8917552884

khitishamangar8888@g
mail.com Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 762 KESHPALA UPS , NARLA 10

763
1190331600834 : 
Present BIRENDRA KAR 9348371502 birenkar1@gmail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 763

GPNHS FARANG, 
GOLAMUNDA 16

764
1190331600142 : 
Present JITENDRA MALIK 9777799581

jitendram146@gmail.co
m Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 764

SANGUNDURI UGHS, 
NARLA 28

765
1180261600064 : 
Present SUBHASHREE MAJHI 8249031578

majhisubhashree2725
@gmail.com Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 765

GOVT UPS, 
DUMERBAHAL , 
BHAWANIPATNA 22
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766
1380641600042 : 
Present JHARANARANEE DEEP 6370805471

ranijharana16@gmail.c
om Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 766

GOVT.UGHS,TALMALA, 
JUNAGARH 34

767
1380631600129 : 
Present

DEEPAK KUMAR 
KAIBARTA 6370089342

deepakkaibartta888@g
mail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 767

GOVT.UPS,MATIGAON, 
JUNAGARH 40

768
1160241600047 : 
Present

KISHOR CHANDRA 
MAJHI 8018359955

kishorchmajhi98@gmail
.com Male ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 768

PRATAPPUR U.G.H.S., 
JAIPATNA 14

769
1180261600127 : 
Present ROGISMITA MANGARAJ 7978916942

rojismitamangaraj@gm
ail.com Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 769

GOVT.UGHS,RAJPUR, 
JUNAGARH 46

770
1380631600026 : 
Present JATIN NAG 7077911602 jatinnag04@gmail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 770

GOVT. H.S. 
BAHADURPADAR , 
KESINGA 52

771
1180261600014 : 
Present ANUPAMA NIHAR 8328945700

anupamanihar2000@g
mail.com Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 771

TIPIGUDA UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 58

772
1190271600429 : 
Present

HIMANSHU SHEKHAR 
MEHER 9776947767

himanshu.meher31@g
mail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 772

GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL 
KHUNTIA, KOKSARA 64

773
1380641600039 : 
Present MANOJ NAYAK 6372128328

manojnayakcr7@gmail.
com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 773

GOVT PS LANJIGARH 
ROAD, LANJIGARH 72

774
1180261600030 : 
Present TARENI SATANAMI 7771007798

tarenisatanami@gmail.
com Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 774

SANDHIKULIHARI HIGH 
SCHOOL, 
DHARAMGARH 68

775
1190331600457 : 
Present

PREMANANDA 
KAIBARTTA 8658968818

prem.pks1526@gmail.c
om Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 775

GOVT UPS NUAGAON, 
KALAMPUR 80

776
1160231600123 : 
Present CHANDRAHASYA PATRA 8895556389

chandrahasyapatra1993
@gmail.com Male ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 776

GOVERNMENT UPPER 
PRIMARY SCHOOL  
TH.RAMPUR, TH 
RAMPUR 26

777
1380651600051 : 
Present GIRIJA SHANKAR NAIK 8917566736

lochaninaik12345@gma
il.com Male ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 777

GOVT UPS MATIAPADA 
, KALAMPUR 32

778
1160241600066 : 
Present SAROJ KUMAR NAIK 7735128805

sarojkumarnaik7735@g
mail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 778

TAMBACHHADA UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 88
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779
1160241600089 : 
Present

ADARSHA KUMAR 
SINGH 9078389590

adarshakumarsingh384
@gmail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 779

JHARKUNDAMAL UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 96

780
1180261600130 : 
Present KABITA JHANKAR 6370619269

kabitajhankar44@gmail
.com Female ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 780

GOVT UPS, 
TENTULIKHUNTI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 8

781
1160211600287 : 
Present LALITA JAAL 9337362610

mithijaal0925@gmail.c
om Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 781

KUTURU PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 76

782
1180261600046 : 
Present SRIKANT NAYAAK 8249443832

srikant.121989@gmail.c
om Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD)

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 782

KOTMER PUPS, 
DHARAMGARH 5

783
1380631600142 : 
Present

SIDDHARTH SHANKAR 
MAHAR 9668714045

sidd.mahar1995@gmail
.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 783

GOVT HS, MADIGUDA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 104

784
1160231600525 : 
Present SANJEET PARASETH 6372148897

anjeetparaseth876@gm
ail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 784

ANTARALA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 112

785
1190271600716 : 
Present SONALI BEHERA 9937611904

sonimail989@gmail.co
m Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 785

GOVT UPS LANJIGARH, 
LANJIGARH 84

786
1160221600261 : 
Present BULU PRADHAN 9337486074

bulupradhan8881@gm
ail.com Male ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 786

DUMERGUDA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 38

787
1190271600720 : 
Present ASHWINI PRASAD BAG 7894296088

newworld1704@gmail.
com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 787

SARGIGUDA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 120

788
1180261600001 : 
Present LALATENDU RAUT 7381226235

lalatenduraut1@gmail.c
om Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD)

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 788

KHALIAKANI UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 6

789
1380641600263 : 
Present

DHARMENDRA 
CHHATRIA 7327975445

dharmenchhatria7@gm
ail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 789 SARIAN UPS , NARLA 128

790
1370601600913 : 
Present RASHMI BEHERA 9348534960

rashmibdas9@gmail.co
m Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 790

GOVT. U.P.S. AMTHA , 
KESINGA 92

791
1160231600585 : 
Present DEBASIS NAYAK 8018348747

nayakdebasis277@gmai
l.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 791

DANGAPATA UPS, M 
RAMPUR 134

792
1160221600019 : 
Present BISWESWARI DAS 8260861148

godlovesibani@gmail.c
om Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 792

GOVT. UPS. 
CHHELIAMAL, 
BHAWANIPATNA 100
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793
1190321600300 : 
Present MAJESH KUMAR LUHAR 8144046404

majeshkumarluhar12@
gmail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 793

GOVERNMENT HIGH  
SCHOOL SIRIMASKA, TH 
RAMPUR 138

794
1410681600026 : 
Present

HIMANSU SEKHAR 
GOPAL 7855810733

maheswargopal1@gma
il.com Male SEBC

SEBC(
PWD)

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 794

JAYANTPUR UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 7

795
1160231600443 : 
Present GUPTESWAR SUNANI 7504256577

sgupteswar25@gmail.c
om Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 795

SANKENDUGUDA 
UGHS, DHARAMGARH 142

796
1120121600103 : 
Present SNIGDHA RANI SINGH 7008387701 nssn09@rediffmail.com Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 796

GOVT UPS AMJORE, 
BHAWANIPATNA 108

797
1190321600311 : 
Present TOSHACHITTA SENAPATI 7750089009

toshachittasenapati@g
mail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 797

CHAPRIA UPS, 
GOLAMUNDA 144

798
1160231600515 : 
Present TEERA CHANDRA NAIK 7978860457

teeranaik37@gmail.co
m Male ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 798

KENDUGUDA P.U.P.S., 
JAIPATNA 44

799
1380641600367 : 
Present BARUN GANIK 6370730036

barunganik15@gmail.c
om Male ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 799

GOVT. U.P.S. 
BORINGPADAR , 
KESINGA 50

800
1380631600169 : 
Present JYOTISH KUMAR NAIK 7205965333

nabinkumarnaik93@gm
ail.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 800

CHAKRADHARI GOVT 
UPS, MATIA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 146

801
1160241600163 : 
Present PRASANTA SUNA 9178694285

sunaprasanta7@gmail.c
om Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 801 SINANG UPS , NARLA 148

802
1160231600286 : 
Present ASWINI MAJHI 9178228374

aswinimajhi20@gmail.c
om Male ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 802

GHODABANDH HS , 
NARLA 56

803
1130131600063 : 
Present KALICHARAN MANGAL 7682935823

mangalkalicharan@gma
il.com Male SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 803

GOVT UPS, PALNA, 
BHAWANIPATNA 150

804
1380641600480 : 
Present DALAPRASAD MAJHI 7855064294

majhidalapati19@gmail
.com Male ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 804

KIRKAKANI UPS, 
DHARAMGARH 62

805
1180261600013 : 
Present NITURANI BHOI 7077592738

nituranibhoi4@gmail.co
m Female ST ST

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 805

BRUNDABAHAL NHS, 
GOLAMUNDA 20

806
1190281600040 : 
Present NIRUPAMA DURGA 7328877467

nikitaniru110@gmail.co
m Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 806

GOVT. UPS, TURPI, 
BHAWANIPATNA 116

Page 63 of 64



Sl# Roll Number Name Mobile Email Gender

Social 
Categor
y

Select
ion 
Categ
ory Post Name

Allocated 
District

Merit 
Rank Allocated Vacancy

Selectio
n Rank

Vacancy Allocation Report of Kalahandi

807
1160241600140 : 
Present SUNITA SETHI 6370522262

sunitasethijpt1@gmail.c
om Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 807

KAPURMAL UPS, 
JAIPATNA 124

808
1130131600124 : 
Present LIPSITA DAS 8249663715 lipsita1998@gmail.com Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 808

GOVT HS, GURJUNG, 
BHAWANIPATNA 132

809
1350571600113 : 
Present SANGITA BARIK 8895152308

sangitatiki8895@gmail.
com Female SEBC

SEBC(
PWD)

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 809

GOVT. H.S. KESINGA , 
KESINGA 1

810
1180261600119 : 
Present PRATIMA CHHATRIA 9337757301

tina.kalpana26@gmail.c
om Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 810

GOVERNMENT HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAHULPATNA, TH 
RAMPUR 136

811
1180261600089 : 
Present HOLI SIKCHAND 9178945827

haripriyasikchand21@g
mail.com Female SC SC

Category-
2(Science) Kalahandi 811

GOVT HSS, SEINPUR, 
BHAWANIPATNA 140
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